TOTAL ASSESSMENT AS PER TERMS & CONDITIONS OF NIT INVITED VIDE NIT NO. SKP/TWD-I/HALA/03, DATED: 01-01-2014 TECHNICAL / €

NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY:- Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.1 Hala

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT.

SINGLE STAGE, SINGLE ENVELOPE

	\neg	T			Τ-		_		т-						
REMARKS															
Σ	VECANO	CE CONTROL	2	YES	VEC	 } -	\ \ \	2	VEO	2	VEC	2	ΛΕS		YES
M/S Sher Mohd Mugheri & Co.	YES/NO	YES		YES	YES		YES		YES	}	YFS		YES		YES
M/S G.R Brothers	YES/NO	YES		YES	YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
Mr. Khalid Masood Chana	YES/NO	YES	2 2	2	YES		YES		YES		YES		YES		YES
M/S Jamali & Brothers	YES/NO	YES	VEO.	3	YES		YES		YES		YES		YES	+	YES
REQUIREMENT	/alid DEC Docintati	aliu, rec Registration	falid Sindh Revenue Service Board	alid NTN						tatement of Income Tax Summary for Last	hree years	ffidavit that firm is not		ame and expereience of Technical staff	working
o O		Т		(S)	_	4	×	2 D			T			Ž ∞	Š
	REQUIREMENT M/S Jamali Masood M/S G.R M/S Sher Mohd Chana Chana	REQUIREMENT RISSHER Mohd RISSHER Mohd RISSHER Mohd RINSSHER MOHD RINSSH	REQUIREMENT RASSOCIATE RESOCIATE RESOCIATION RESONO RESINO	REQUIREMENTMr. Khalid Masood & BrothersMr. Khalid Masood ChanaMr. Khalid Mr. Sher Mohd Mumtaz & ChanaMr. Sher Mohd Mumtaz & ChanaMr. Sher Mohd Mumtaz & ChanaValid, PEC RegistrationYES/NOYES/NOYES/NOYES/NOYES/NOYES/NOValid Sindh Revenue Service BoardYESYESYESYESYES	REQUIREMENTM/S Jamali & BrothersMr. Khalid ChanaMr. Khalid BrothersMr. Khalid 	REQUIREMENTM/S Jamail & BrothersMr. Khalid Assood ChanaMr. Khalid BrothersM/S G.R ChanaM/S G.R BrothersM/S G.R ChanaM/S G.R ChanaMumtaz & Co.Valid, PEC Registration Valid Sindh Revenue Service Board Valid NTNYESYESYESYESYESVesisteration Valid NTNYESYESYESYESYES	REQUIREMENTM/S Jamali & BrothersMr. Khalid Assood ChanaMr. Khalid BrothersMr. Khalid BrothersMr. Khalid BrothersMr. Khalid BrothersMr. Khalid BrothersMr. Khalid BrothersMr. Khalid Mugheri & Co. Co.Mr. Khalid ChanaMr. Khalid BrothersMr. Khalid GrothersMr. Khalid ChanaMr. Khalid<	REQUIREMENTM/S Jamali & BrothersM/S G.R ChanaM/S G.R BrothersM/S G.R ChanaM/S G.R BrothersM/S G.R Co.M/S G.R Co.Mugheri & Co. Co.Mugheri & Co. Co.Valid, PEC Registration Valid Sindh Revenue Service Board Valid NTNYESYESYESYESYESValid NTN List of Similar assignments under taken last 03 yearsYESYESYESYESYES	REQUIREMENTM/S Jamali & BrothersMr. Khalid ChanaMr. Sher Moheri & Co. FreshoMr. Sher Moheri & Co. ChanaMr. Sher Moheri & Co. YES/NOMr. Sher Mugheri & Co. YES/NOMr. Sher Mugheri & Co. YES/NOYES/NOYES/NOYES/NOYES/NOValid Sindh Revenue Service Board Valid NTNYESYESYESYESYESList of Similar assignments under taken last 03 YearsYESYESYESYESYESDetails of Equipments and transport depend by Details of Equipments and transport depend byYESYESYESYES	REQUIREMENTM/S Jamali & BrothersM/S Jamali Masood ChanaMIS G.R BrothersMIS G.R BrothersMIS G.R Mugheri & Co.MIS G.R Co.Mumtaz & Co.Valid PEC Registration Valid Sindh Revenue Service Board Valid NTNYESYESYESYESYESUst of Similar assignments under taken last 03 Details of Equipments and transport depend by Firm.YESYESYESYESYES	REQUIREMENT M/S Jamali & Brothers Mr. Khalid Chana Mr. Sher Mohd Brothers Mr. Sher Mohd Brothers Mr. Sher Mohd Chana Mr. Sher Mohd Brothers Mr. Sher Mohd Brothers Mr. Sher Mugheri & Co. Mr. Sher Mugheri & Co. YES/NO YES/NO	REQUIREMENT M/S Jamail & Brothers Mr. Khalid Chana Mr. Khalid Brothers Mr. Sher Mohd Chana Mr. Sher Mohd Brothers Mr. Sher Mohd Co. Mr. Sher Mugheri & Co. Mr. Sher Mugheri	REQUIREMENT M/S Jamail & Brothers Mr. Khalid Chana Mr. Khalid Masood Chana Mr. Khalid Brothers Mr. Sher Mohd Chana Mr. Sher Mohd Brothers Mr. Sher Mohd Co. Mr. Sher Mugheri & Co. Mr. Sher Mugheri & Mr. Sher Mu	REQUIREMENT M/S Jamail & Brothers M/S Jamail A Brothers M/S GAR Brothers M/S GAR Brothers M/S GAR Brothers M/S GAR Brothers M/S GAR A Brothers M/S GAR Brothers M/S GAR A Brothers M/S GAR A Brothers	REQUIREMENT M/S Jamail & Brothers M/S GAR Chana M/S GAR Brothers M/S GAR Chana M/S GAR Mugheri & Co. M/S GAR Chana M/S GAR Mugheri & Co. M/S GAR Chana M/S GAR AFISONO M/S GAR

Signatures of Members of Procurement Committee

Executive Engineer Tubwells (Saeed Ahmed Channar) Division No.I Hala (Chairman)

Irrigation Development Region (Muhammad Nawaz Soomro) Technical Officer Hyderabad (Member)

(Muhammad Markoz Memon)
Assistant Engineer Provincial Highway
Sub-Division Hyderabad

(Member)

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Tubewells Division No.I Hala
) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Povincial
PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	Cons: of P.S, D.Disposal, Earthwork, R.Bridge, W/C&Inlets
3) TITLE OF CONTRACT	No.SKP/TWD-I/HALA/03, Dated: 01-01-2014
TENDER NUMBER	
5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	
6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	22.153 Million
7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	19.236 Million /
8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	
9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS I	PER CONTRACT) 12 Months
9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION REGION (ASS.	20-1-2014 at 3.00 PM
10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	D 3 Nos.
11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL (Attach list of buyers)	
	03.Nos.
12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH	E TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03 Nos.
	already sumitted
14) BID EVALUATION REPORT	
(Enclose a copy)	GULL BUDDER M/S Jamali & Brothers
(Enclose a copy) 15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCES	STOL BUDGE
	22.153 Million
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	
17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN	N EVALUATION REPORT 1st M/S Jamali & Brothers
(i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	2nd M/S Mumtaz & Co.
	3rd M/S Sher Muhammad Mugheri
	SIU WIS SHE MARKET
TO THE STATE LOCKED.	- (Fick one)
18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:	
a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVEL	OPE PROCEDURE
b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVEL	
	EDURE
TWO STACE TWO ENVELO	PE BIDDING PROCEDURE
d) TWO STAGE = TWO ENVELO	
PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OI EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRA	THER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED ACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

10)			eif Engineer Irrigation Development in Sindh erabad
19) APPF	ROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONT	RACT	
20) WHE	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	IN ANNU	AL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes No No No No No No No No No N
21) ADV	ERTISEMENT:		المنتقب المستعددات
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	٧.
		No	
ii)	News Papers		
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes D	aily Express dt: 5-1-2014,Daily Ibrat t: 6-1-2014, Dail The News dt:6-1-2014
		No	
22) NATU	IRE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local / Int.
WAS	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN . enclose a copy)	VTS?	
		adlin.	Yes No
WAS I	HER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA NCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN enclose a copy)	ITS?	Yes No
25) WHET METH	TIER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	Y WAS CING?	BTAINED FOR USING A Yes V No
26) WAS E	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	DDERS?	Yes V No
27) WHET BID/E	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies	VALUATE)	Yes No No
28) WHET: COMPI	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN LIANT?	ICALLY	Yes No
29) WHETT THE TI	HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR (ME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOTED	PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
COMIK	= = =	BIDDERS	BEFORE THE AWARD OF
(Attach	copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes / No

(If yes, result thereof)	Yes Yes	
	No	ν'
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPEC (If yes, give details)	CIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TEND	ER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(if yes, give details)	Yes	v ⁱ
	No	
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE (If yes, give reasons)	IN RESPONSE TIME? Yes	
	No	v'
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFIC (If yes. give detailed reasons.)	ATION CRITERIA Yes	
	No No	
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE I BLACK LISTED?	PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE	Yes No V
	NNECTION WITH THE PROGURE	
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDIN	IG FINANCING OF VISIT. IF ABRO	AD:
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDIN (If yes, enclose a copy)	G FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABRO	AD:
	S PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION	Yes No
(If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARD THE CONTRACT (BANK GUAI 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF AN	S PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION RANTEE ETC.)?	Yes No ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
(If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARD THE CONTRACT (BANK GUAI	S PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION RANTEE ETC.)?	Yes No ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
(If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARD THE CONTRACT (BANK GUAI 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF AN	S PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION RANTEE ETC.)?	Yes No ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
(If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARD THE CONTRACT (BANK GUAI 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF AN	S PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION RANTEE ETC.)? Yes	Yes No ADVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:I HALA

No:SKP/TWD-I/Hala/253 Dated: 31/01/2014

To.

M/S Jamali & Borthers, Quetta.

AWARD LETTER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PUMPING STATION, MAKING DIRECT DISPOSALARRANGEMENT, EARTH WORK FOR LEADING

CHANNEL, VILLAGE ROAD BRIDGE, WATER COURSE AQUEDUCT AND INLETS FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME DEH DETHKI IN U.C SHAHMIR RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT

MATIARI.

The competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost of Rs:22.153 Million (Rs. Twenty Two Million One Hundred Fifty Three Thousand) after given the rebates. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanctioned cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:I HALA

1/-

The Project Director SCARP (NR) Shaheed Benazirabad for favour of kind information.

2./-

The Director (CB) SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Sindh Secretariat No:04 Karachi for favour of kind information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:1

HALA

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO.I HALA

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

An agreement made this 26 days of 12 in the year Two Thousand Fourteen (2014) between the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala here in after called contractors (which expressions shall include their successors) of the other one part and M/S Jamali & Brothers currying on business under the part and style of by their Proprietor Mr. Allah Bux Jamali (which expressions shall include their successors and assigns of the said firm and heirs executors, administrators and assigns of the said individual partners. of the said firm) after other part.

WHERE AS the Executive Engineer Tubewells No. [Ha]a as accepted the Contractors tender here-with annexed and for the work Construction of Pumping Station, Making Direct Disposal Arrangements Earth Work for Leading Channel, Village Road Bridge, Water Course Aqueding and Inlets For Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Rahara New Saeedabad District Matiari sanctioned amount Rs.22,152,613/- and signed by the contractors, after having made them selves fully aqueduct with its meaning and where as the contractors have already deposit with the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala sum amount Rs. 387,000/= dated: 16-1-2014, for 2% earnest money for the above mentioned work. Security deposit Rs. Balance 3% security deposit will be deducted from running bill. Vide challan No. Nil in addition earnest money Rs. Nil and given to the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala a lien over such sun as security for the due fulfillment of contract No. this agreement witness that the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala and the contractors chall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by term and conditions of the afore said specification of the tender.

The contractors do hereby bind them solves, their here successors / legal representative and assignees to pay to the Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.I Hala a sum of Rs. 387,000/- by way and case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the contracts including the mentioned in the tender without prejudice to the right of the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala to received damages for any sed IN WITNESS WHERE OF the said parties have set their have agreed breach.

this 31-1-2014.

ENGINEER Division No. I

PAKISTA ہے ۔ ان SPECIAL **SPECIAL ADHESIVE** ADHESIVE

NAME OF THE OWNER, PAKISTAN

وء ناك

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

Assistant Aceduniant District Access to Officer Hyderaban Comprative Statement showing the standared Bids Documents received on 20-1-2014 for the work Construction of Course Aqueduect and Inlets for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Saeed Abad Pumping Station, Making Direct Disposal Arrangement, Earth Work for Leading Channel, Village Road Bridge, Water District Matiari

	Discription	BOQ Amount	M/S Jamall & Brothers	Brothers	M/S Mumtaz & Co	az & co.	M/S Sheer Muhammad Mugheri & Co.	uhammad & Co.
			Percentage Above	Amount	Percentage # Above	Amount	Percentage Above	^a Amount
PART-A	PART-A Construction of Pumping Station	9,045,151	9,045,151 (21.45%above)	(10,985,336)	(10,985,336) 22.50%above	11,080,310	11,080,310 23.25%above	11,148,149
PART-B	PART-B Making Direct Disposal Arrangement	1,301,092	1,301,092 (21.45%above)	(1,580,176)	1,580,176 22.50%above	1,593,838	,593,838 23.25%above	1,603,596
PART -C	PART -C Earth Work for Leading Channel (6 RD)	2,638,094	2,638,094 (21.45%above)	(3,203,965)	3,203,965 22.50%above	3,231,665	3,231,665 23.25%above	3,251,451
PART-D	PART-D Construction of Village Road Bridge	2,488,319	2,488,319 (21.45%above)	(3,022,063)	3,022,063 22.50%above	3,048,191	3,048,191 23.25%above	3,066,853
PART-E	PART-E Construction of Water Course Aqueduect	1,835,314	1,835,314 (21.45%above-	(2,228,989)	2,228,989 22.50%above	2,248,260	2,248,260 23.25%above	2,262,024
PART.F	PART-F Construction of Inlets (4 Nos.)	932,140	932,140 (21.45%above)	(1,132,084)	1,132,0843 22.50%above	1,141,871	1,141,871 23.25%above	1,148,863
		Total Rs.		(22,152,613		22,344,135		22,480,936

1 STABOOM

AS PER ESTIMATE

Schedul Items Rs.18240110/-Estimate Cost Rs. 19283453/-(+) Cortage (Rs.1043343/

(Rs. 22152613/-(-) Estimate Cost Rs.19283453/-Rs.18240110/ Rs.3912503/ (+) 20.45%above Schedul -B Tender Cost

Analysis

Quetta are found lowest, the Tender cost of lowest bidder worked out Rs 22,152,613- in red ink are lowest and Remarks:- The Rates quouted by M/S Jamali & Brothers reasonable. Hence recommended for approval.

Xecommondel

The sorting that hy MS Jamedie & nort: Chack on recognition of the MS On he dilled. On so the or I

2869160 /19283453X100=14.87%above Estimate Cost

Difference Rs.2869160/-

Mund

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Tube Wells Division No. I

SCARP (North Rohri) Shaheed Benazirabad PROJE

Hyderabad

Divisional Accou Tube Wells Divi

Iniggies Beveleument Zhyderabad

Irrigation Development Technical Officer

(INTEGRITY PACT) DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC, PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS

(For Contracts Worth Rs:10.00 Million or More)

Contact No: <u>01</u> Dated: <u>20/1/2014</u>

Contract Value: 22.153 Million

Contract Title: Construction of Pumping Station, Making Direct Disposal Arrangement, Earth

Work for Leading Channel, Village Road Bridge, Water Course Aqueduct and Inlets For Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka

New Saeedabad District Matiari

M/S Jamali & Brothers hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right interest, privilege or orther obligation of benefit from Government of Sindh or any administrative subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limit in the generality of the foregoing M/S Jamali & Brothers represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate agent associate broker consultant director, promoter shareholder sponsor or subsidiary any commission gratification bribe, finder's fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract right interest privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No:I Hala except the which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/S Jamali & Brothers accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/S Jamali & Brothers accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees hat any contract right, interest privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law contract or other instrument be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regards M/S Jamali & Brothers agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by M/S Jamali & Brothers as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract right, interest, privilege or other obligation of benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

EXECUTIVE RINGING.
Tube Vyz - Dixision No. 1



NAME OF WORK :-CONSTRUCTION OF PUMPING STATION FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME IN DEH DETHKI U.C SHAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART -A

BILL OF QUANTITY

S #	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in foundation of buildings, bridges and other structures i/c dag, belling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to one chain and lift up to 5ft:	171 000 CB	3,176.25	%0 Cft	543,139
2	Extra for wet earth work. (GSS-2012, P-3, Item-15)	136,800 Cft	1058.75	%0 Cft	144,837
3	Rehandling of earth work. b) Up to lead of 50 ft: (GSS\2012, P-3, ltem-9(b). (02 Times)	153,900 Cft	2117.5	%0 Cft	325,883
4	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering). i) Ratio 1:4:8. (GSS-2012, P-15, Item-56(i).	2 108 CB	11,288.75	% Cft	24 8, 127
5	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of partal wood (2nd class) a) Vertical. (GSS-2012, P-17, Item-19(a).		7,000.00	% Sft:	28,420
6	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finsihing and exposed surface (i/e screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, Columns, rafts, lintels and other structure members laid in site or percast laid in position. i) Ratio 1:2:4 90Lbs , cement sand 4Cft Shingle 1/8" to 1/4".	5,026 Cft	337	P. Cft	1,693,902
7	Fabrica on of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars (b) using Tar Bars. (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-8(b)		5,001.70	P.Cwt:	1,571,289
8	Pacca bricks work other than building i/c stricking of joints upto 20 ft: heidht in cement sand mortar 1:5 (GSS-2012, P- 21, I-7(d)		12,574.38	% Cft	76,729

S#	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
9	Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 20' height. b) 3/4" thick. (GSS-2004, P-58, Item-13 (c).	1,528 Sft:	2590.5	% Sft.	39,583
10	Cement Plaster 1:2 up to 20' height. b) 1/2" thick. (GSS-2012, P-51, Item-10(b).	1,528 Sft:	2344.59	% Sft:	35,825
11	White washing. (c) Three coats. (GSS-2012, P-53, Item-26(c).	1,528 Sft:	829.95	% Sft:	12,682
12	Distempering (c) Three coats. (GSS-2012, P-53, Item-24(e).	1,528 Sft:	1079.65	% Sft	16,497
13	Supplying and fixing steel grated door with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" square bars 4" c/c with locking arrangement. (GSS-2012, P-91, Item-24).	10 8 Sft:	726.72	P.Sft:	78,486
14	Painting new surfaces:- (c) preparing surface and painting doors and windows any type (including edges). Three Coats. (GSS-2012, P-69, Item-5(c).	216 Sft:	2116.41	% Sft:	4,571
15	Supplying and fixing in position iron steel grill of 4"x1/4" size flate iron of approved design i/c painting 3 coats etc. complete weight not be less than 3-7Lbs:/Sq: of finishing grill. (GSS-2012, P-92, Item-26).	216 Sft:	180.5	P.S ft:	38,988
16	Boring for Tubewell in all water bearing, soils from ground level up to 100' or 30.50 meter depth i/c sinking and with drawing. (a) 200 mm. (8" dia). (PHES-2012, P-41, ltem-1) (a)	640 Rft:	535	P.Rft:	342,400
17	Supplying M.S bail plug (PHES-2012, part-VI, Vol-IV 2012, P-43 Item 8(b).	8 Nos.	2607	Each	20,856
18	Supplying and fixing local make coir stainer of approved quality complete. (b) for 150 mm. (6' dia). (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-10(b).	240 Rft:	647	P.Rft:	155,280
19	Supplying and installing M.S blind pipe 3/16" thich (5 mm.) of best and approved quality and make including necessary socket etc. complete. (d) for 150 mm. (6" dia) blind pipe. (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-11(b).		762.5	P.Rft:	305,000

-S#	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
20	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of the wages of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing pumps etc. at lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depths from trenches including the cost of errection and dismantling after completion of the job (iii) Hire charges of pumping set above 10 H.P pumping out water from 20" deep trench.		2,000.00	P.Day	1,200,000
21	NOTE:- For working the pump beyond 8 hours the following payment shall be made, the higher of the pumping set it self being for 24 hours. (i) For pumping set of above 10 H.P. (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-23(i) Note).	8,400 Hours	250	P.Hour	2,100,000
22	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100'. (a) Ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, P-1, Item-3(a).	22,500 Cft	2117.5	%0Cft	47,644
23	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to designed section ect complete GSS-2012. P-3. I-11 (b)	22,500 Cft	187.55	%0Cft	4,220
24	Wiring for plug point with 1/1.13 (3/029) PVC insulated wire in 20 mm. (3/4") PVC conduit on surface as required. (Electric Schedule-2004, P-2, Item-12).	6 Points	669	P.Point	4,014
25	Wiring for light or fan with 3/0 PVCE ins, wire 3/4" PVC conduct released wall or col. As required (GSS-2012, P-15, I- 124 Electrical	6 Points	1130	P.Point	6,780
				Total Rs :-	9,045,151

EXECUTIVE PROGNEER

NAME OF WORK :- MAKING DIRECT DISPOSAL ARRANGEMENT OF PUMPS FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME IN DEH GADALI & PANJMORO JAGEER TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART -B

BILL OF QUANTITY

S#	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In ordinary soil.		1,306.80	%0 Cft	235
	Cement Concrete plain i/c finishing and currying complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. b) Ratio 1:3:6. (GSS-2012, P-17, Item-5h).	120 Cft	5,001.70	% Cft	6,002
	Pacca brick work other than building i/c stricking of joints up to 20' height in cement sand mortar 1:5. (GSS-2012, P-23, Item-7).	180 Cft	4,206.40	% Cft	7,572
	Cement Plaster 1:5 up to 20' height. b) 1/2" thick. (GSS-2012, P-53, Item-12(b).	180 Sft	548.57	% Sft:	987
	Manufacturing and supplying M.S Pipe 12" dia from M.S sheet 3/16" thick sheeting i/c cutting the fiding etc. complete (Rate analysis attached).	20 Rft:	1,942.96	P. Rft:	38,859
	C.J. Bends 45-12" dia with flanged ends with holes including turning and facing of flanges for all sizes. (PHES-2012, P-12, Item-2).	8 Nos.	2,100.00	Each	16,800
1	Reflex valve heavy pattern (test pressure 21.0 kg/Sq or 300 Lbs/Sq: inch) (h) 300 mm 12" dia (PHE-Material-2012,P-10,	2 Nos.	4,100.00	Each	8,200
	Manufacturing and supplying M.S Reducer 12" x 10" dia from M.S sheet 3/16" thick sheeting i/c cutting and folding etc. complete. PHES 2012, P- 10, Item- 8)	2 Nos.	3,500.00	Each	7,000
	pinning C.I/M.S flanged pipes and specials langed inside a trench i/c supplying rubber backing as required for joints to a specified pressure etc. complete. 300 mm (12"dia). RHES-2012, P-35, Item-1).	10 Joint s	741.65	² . Joints	7,417

Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100'. (a) Ordinary Soil. (GSS-2012, P-1, Item-3(a).	12,800 Cft	847.00	% octi	10,842
Dressing and leveling of earth work to designed section etc complete in Ordinary soil. P-3/I-11 (b)	12,800 Cft	87.10	% 0Cft	1,115
Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to corret oevel and grade, cutting joints holes and display traffic, flages and temporary crossings for Non-vahicularlift lead utpo 5ft (PHE) 2012, P-60, I-1	5,760 Cft	3,600.00	%0 Cft	20,736
Providing , Laying, jointing & testing etc complete P.E pipe 12" dia	480 Rft:	2,448.60	P.Rft	1,175,328
		То	tal Rs :-	1,301,092

ENECUSY ENGINEER

NAME OF WORK :- EARTH WORK FOR LEADING CHANNEL/DRAIN FOR DEH DETHKI U.C SHAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-C

BILL OF QUANTITY

S #	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100'. (a) ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, V-III, Part-II P-01, Item-03(a).	192,000 Cft:	2117.50	%0 Cft:	406,560
2	Carriage of 100 cft / 05 Tons of all materials like stone, aggregate, spawl, surkhi, etc (carriage 03 Miles).	192,000 Cft:	407.00	%Cft:	781,440
3	Earth work excavation in Irrigation Channels, Drains etc Dressed to designed section (a) Ordinary Soil. (GSS-2012, V-III, Part-ii P-01, Item-05 (a).	348,000 Cft:	2420.00	%0 Cft:	842,160
	Re-handling of earth work (b) up to lead of 50 ft: (GSS-2012,P-2, Item-9)	261,000 Cft:	1058.75	%0 Cft:	276,334
5	Extra for wet earth work. (GSS-2012, V-III, Part-II P-04, Item- 15.	313,200 Cft:	1058.75	%0 Cft:	331,601
			[]	Cotal Rs :-	2,638,094

EXECUTE IN THORNEEER
THE WAR THE TOTAL OF NO. 1

NAME OF WORK CONSTRUCTION OF VILLAGE ROAD CULVERTS OVER LEADING CHANNEL FOR DEH DETHKI U.C SHAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-D

BILL OF QUANTITY

Sr. No.	<u>- ●</u>	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in foundation of buildings bridges and other structures i/c dag, belling, dressing refilling around structures with excavated earth watering & ramming earth lead up to 5'. b) Ordinary Soil. (GSS-201		3,176.25	%0 Cft:	131,020
2	Re-handling of earth work. b) Up to lead of 50 ft: Item-9, P-2 GS-2012	28,875 Cft	1,058.75	%0Cft:	30,571
3	Extra for wet earth work. (GSS-2012, P-3, Item-15)	33,000 Cft	1,058.75	%0 Cft:	34,939
4	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of partal wood (2nd class) b) Vertical. (GSS-2012, P-19, Item-17 (b).	264 Sft.	7,000.00	%Sft:	18,480
5	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering) i) Ratio 1:4:8. (GSS-2012, P-15, Item-5 (i	1,248 Cft	11,288.75	% Cft:	140,884
	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, renderi	1,607 Cft	337.00	P.Cft:	541,559
7	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	86.09 Cwt	5,001.70	P.Cwt:	430,593
	Pacca brick work other than building including striking of joints up to 20 feet height in cement sand mortar 1:5. (GSS-2012, P-21, Item-7)(d)	2,489 Cft	12,574.38	% Cft:	312,976
(Cement Plaster 1:3 up to 20' height. C) 3/4" thick. (GSS-2012, P-51, Item-10(C).	846 Sft.	2,795.30	% Sft:	23,648

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to	16,000 Cft	2,117.50	%0 Cft:	33,880
	100'.				
	a) Ordinary soil.				
	(GSS-2012, P-1, Item-3 (a).				
11	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to	16,000 Cft	187.55	%0 Cft:	3,001
	designed section ect complete				
	GSS-2012, P-3, I-11 (b)				
12	Boring for Tube well in all water bearing,	320 Cft	535.00	P.Rft:	171,200
	soils from ground level up to 100' or 30.50				
	meter depth i/c sinking and with drawing.				
	e) 200 mm. (8" dia).				
	(PHES-2012, P-41, Item-1)(e)				
13	Supplying M.S Bail Plug of approved	4 Nos.	2,607.00	Each	10,428
	quality d) for 150 mm , (6" dia)				
	(PHES-part-III, Vol-IV 2012, P-42 Item	·		ļļ	
14	Supplying and fixing local make coir	120 Rft	647.00	P.Rft:	77,640
	stainer of approved quality complete.				
	b) for 150 mm. (6" dia)				
	(PHES-2012, P-44, Item-10 (b).			12.00	1.50.500
15	Supplying and installing M.S blind pipe		762.50	P.Rft:	152,500
	3/16" thick (5 mm.) of best and approved				
	quality and make including necessary				
	socket etc. complete.	i			
	b) for 150 mm. (6" dia) blind pipe				
	(PHES-2012,		2 000 00	D.D.	150,000
16	Full hire charges of pumping set per day	75 Days	2,000.00	P.Day	150,000
	inclusive of the wages of driver and				
1	assistant fuel or electric energy plate form				
	required for placing pumps etc. at lower	1			
	depths with suction and delivery pipes for	1			
	pumping out water found at various depths				
	from t	000 11	250.00	D H	225,000
17	NOTE:- For working the pump beyond 8	900 Hours	250.00	P. Hour	225,000
	hours the following payment shall be made				
	the higher of the pumping set it self being				
	for 24 hours	•			
	i) For pumping set of above 10 H.P.	<u> </u>	T.	otal Rs :-	1 499 210
1			ΤC	DIALINS :-	2,488,319

EXECUTIVE (NGINEE)

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF WATERCOURSE ACQUEDUCT OVER LEADING CHANNEL / DRAIN FOR DEH DETHKI U.C SHAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-E

BILL OF QUANTITY

Sr. No.	Description	Qt	y	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Providing ad casting in site RCC bored piles in class (B) using sulphate resistant cement of diameter 22" dia of 1:1/2:3 Ratio(Market Rate)	240	Rft	3730.00	P. Rft	895,200
2	Steel linear consist of 1/4" thick steel sheet welded in round shape including epoxy painting complete in all respect 22" dia	10	Rft	4512.00	P. Rft	45,120
3	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, renderi	1074	Cft:	337.00	P. Cft	361,938
4	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (GSS-2012 P-16 Item-8 (b).	106.575	Cwt	5001.70	P. Cwt	533,056
					Total	1,835,314

EXECUTIVE ANGINEER
Tube Synchia and No. 1

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF INLETS (4 NOS.) IN DEH DETHKI U.C SHAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-F

BILL OF QUANTITY

S.#	Description	Qty		Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, P-4, Item-18(b).		Cft:	3176,25	%0 Cft:	3,144
2	Cement Concrete plain i/c finishing and currying complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering.b) Ratio 1:3:6. (GSS-2012, P-15, Item-5h).	186 (Cft:	12595	% Cft:	23,379
3	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, renderi		Cft:	337	P.Cft:	134,969
4	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	14.304 C	Cwt	5001.7	P.Cwt:	71,542
			****		Total Rs:-	233,035
	For 4 Nos Inlets	233,0	35	x	4	932,140

EXECUTIVE TAR SMEER

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Tubewells Division No.! Hala
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Povincial
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Cons: of P.S, D.Disposal,& Op:Quarter S.D.S Shahmir Raho
4)	TENDER NUMBER	No.SKP/TWD-I/HALA/03, Dated: 01-01-2014
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	17.458 Million
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	15.209 Million
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	ER CONTRACT) 12 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	20-1-2014 at 3.00 PM
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	3 Nos.
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03. Nos.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03 Nos.
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	already sumitted
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	JL BIDI)ER M/S Jamali & Brothers
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	17.458 Million
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT 1st M/S Jamali & Brothers
		2nd M/S Sher Muhammad Mugheri
		3rd M/S Mumtaz & Co.
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick	c one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE I	PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	·
,	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIL	DDING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER MEMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) No ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes Daily Expression of the procure of the procu	ROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes No v
i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) No No Yes No Yes Daily Ex	
i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) No No Yes No Yes Daily Ex	V
i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) No No Yes Daily Ex	V .
ii) News Papers (If we give pames of payments and day) Yes Daily Ex	
(If was give names of newspapers and dates) Yes Daily Ex	
	press dt: 5-1-2014,Daily Ibrat 2014, Dail The News dt:6-1-2014
No	
22) NATURU OR COMPANIE	
22) NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic/ Local Int.
23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?	
(If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes No
24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA	
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?	Yes No
(If yes. enclose a copy)	· ·
25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTA	INED FOR USING A
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?	Yes / No
26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?	Yes / No
27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	Yes / No
28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	Yes No 🗸
29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRIC THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	ES WERE READ OUT AT
30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEI- CONTRACT?	FORE THE AWARD OF
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes / No

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
	No v	_
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN (If yes, give details)	IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS	Š
(in your give actually)	Yes	
22) WAS THE EVEN WOLLD IN 1957 ON 155	No	
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME (If yes, give reasons)	Yes Yes	
	No v	
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
	No	
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENC BLACK LISTED?		 Г]
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH A BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF W (If yes, enclose a copy)	HE PROCUREMENT? IF SO DETAILS TO	;)
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	10BILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No]
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	
	No ý	
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer EXMANDER		
R OFFICE USE ONLY		

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:1 HALA

No:SKP/TWD-I/Hala/ 2 5 4 Dated: 31 / 01/2014

To,

M/S Jamali & Borthers, Quetta.

AWARD LETTER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PUMPING STATION, MAKING DIRECT DISPOSALARRANGEMENT & OPERATOR QUARTER FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME DEH DETHKI IN U.C SHAHMIR RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI.

The competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost of Rs:17.458 Million (Rs. Seventeen Million Four Hundred Fifty Eight Thousand) after given the rebates. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanctioned cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:1

HALA

1/- The Project Director SCARP (NR) Shaheed Benazirabad for favour of kind information.

2./- The Director (CB) SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Sindh Secretariat No:04 Karachi for favour of kind information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL: DIVISION NO:I

χ´ HAΙ

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO.I HALA

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

An agreement made this 26 days of 12 in the year Two Thousand Fourteen (2014) between the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala here in after called contractors (which expressions shall include their successors) of the other one part and M/S Jamali & Brothers currying on business under the part and style of by their Proprietor Mr. Allah Bux Jamali (which expressions shall include their successors and assigns of the said firm and heirs executors, administrators and assigns of the said individual partiers of the said firm) after other part.

WHERE AS the Executive Engineer Tubewells No.I Hala accepted the Contractors tender here-with annexed and for the work Construction of Pumping Station, Making Direct Disposal arrangement, & Operator Quarter For Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Saeedabad District Matiari sanctioned amount Rs.17,457,570/- and signed by the contractors, after having made them selection fully aqueduct with its meaning and where as the contractors have already deposit with the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Had sum amount Rs. 305,000/= dated: 16-1-2014, for 2% earnest money for the above mentioned work. Security deposit Rs. Balance 3% security depositional be deducted from running bill. Vide challan No. Nil in addition earnes vioney Rs.Nil and given to the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I lien over such sum as security for the due fulfillment of contract this agreement witness that the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.1 Hala and the contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all the term and conditions of the afore said specification of the tender.

The contractors do hereby bind them solves, their heirs, successors / legal representative and assignees to pay to the Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.I Hala a <u>sum of Rs. 305,000/-</u> by way and case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the contracts including the mentioned in the tender without prejudice to the right of the frecutive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala to received damages for any subbreach.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF the said parties have set their lave agreed this 31-1-2014.



EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Tubo Vy is Division No. 1

Mud

Assistant Accountant

District Accounts or Local Hyderaban

SPECIAL

PAKISTAI

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

PECIAL

Comprative Statement showing the standared Bids Documents received on 20-1-2014 for the work Construction of Pumping Station, Making Direct Disposal Arrangement, and Operator Quarter for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Saeed Abad District Matiari

# V	Discription	BOQ Amount		. Brothers	M/S.Sheer P Mugher	W/S Sheer Muhammad Mugheri & Co.	MS Mumtaz & Co.	az & Co.
			Percentage Above	Amount	Percentage Above	Amount	Percentage Above	Amount
PART-A	PART-A Construction of Pumping Station	12,045,151	(19.50%above)	14,393,955	14,393,955 21.25%above	14,604,746	14,604,746 22.10%above	14,707,129
PART-B	PART-B Making Direct Disposal Arrangement	1,353,895	(19.50%above)	(1,617,905)	1,617,905, 21.25%above	1,641,598	1,641,598 22.10%above	1,653,106
PART -C	PART -C Construciton of Operator Quarter	1,209,799	(19.50%above)	(1,445,710)	1,445,710) 21.25%above	1,466,881	1,466,881 22.10%above	1,477,165
		Total Rs.	:	(17,457,570)		17,713,225		17,837,400

AS PER ESTIMATE

Schedul Items Rs.14608845/-

(+) Cortage Rs. 632770/ Estimate Cost Rs. 15241615/-

The rating deeply 10715 Jameli & 37 Thous Good Contract on runde

Difference <u>Rs.2215955/-</u> 2215955 / 15241615X100=14.53%above Estimate Cost (Rs.17457570) Rs.14608845/ (-) Estimate Cost Rs.15241615/ Rs.2215955/-(+) 19.50%above Rs.2848725/ Schedul -B Tender Cost

Analysis

Quetta are found lowest, the Tender cost of lowest bidder Remarks:- The Rates quouted by M/S Jamali & Brothers worked out Rs.17,457,570/- in red ink are lowest and Jum Why reasonable. Hence recommended for approval

1 181000m

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Tube Wells Division No. 1

Technical Officer Lecum weader

Imigazien Dereisenent Hyderalian

Divisional Accounts Officer
Tube Wells Division No. 1
HALA ehsan laanan

CHIEF ENVIORER INTERNATIONS

Shaheed Benazirabad

(INTEGRITY PACT) DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC, PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS

(For Contracts Worth Rs:10.00 Million or More)

Contact No: 02 Dated: 20/1/2014

Contract Value: 17.458 Million

Contract Title: Construction of Pumping Station, Making Direct Disposal arrangement, &

Operator Quarter For Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir

Raho Taluka New Sacedabad District Matiari

M/S Jamali & Brothers hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right interest, privilege or other obligation of benefit from Government of Sindh or any administrative subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limit in the generality of the foregoing M/S Jamali & Brothers represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate agent associate broker consultant director, promoter shareholder sponsor or subsidiary any commission gratification bribe, finder's fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract right interest privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No:I Hala except the which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/S Jamali & Brothers accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/S Jamali & Brothers accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees hat any contract right, interest privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforcsaid shall without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law contract or other instrument be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regards M/S Jamali & Brothers agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by M/S Jamali & Brothers as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract right, interest, privilege or other obligation of benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF PUMPING STATION FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME IN DEH DETHKI IN U.C SHAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART -A

BILL OF QUANTITY

S#	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Excavation in foundation of buildings, bridges and other structures i/c dag, belling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to one chain and lift up to 5ft: b) In ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, P-4, Item-18)(b)	171,000 Cft	3,176.25	%0 Cft	543,139
2	Extra for wet earth work. (GSS-2012, P-3, Item-15)	136,800 Cft	1058.75	%0 Cft	144,837
3	Rehandling of earth work. b) Up to lead of 50 ft: (GSS\2012, P-3, Item-9(b). (02 Times)	153,900 Cfi	2117.5	%0 Cft	325,883
4	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering). i) Ratio 1:4:8. (GSS-2012, P-15, Item-56(i).		11,288.75	% Cft	248,127
5	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of partal wood (2nd class) a) Vertical. (GSS-2012, P-17, Item-19(a).		7,000.00	% Sft:	28,420
6	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or precast laid in position. i) Ratio 1:2:4 90Lbs: cement sand 4Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4". (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-6)(i)	5,026 Cft	337	P. Cft	1,693,902

S #	**************************************	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
7	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars (b) using Tar Bars. (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-8(b)	314.151 Cwt:	5,001.70	P.Cwt:	1,571,289
	Pacca bricks work other than building i/c stricking of joints upto 20 ft: heidht in cement sand mortar 1:5 (GSS-2012. P- 21, I-7(d)	610 Cft	12,574.38	% Cft	76,729
	Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 20' height. b) 3/4" thick. (GSS-2004, P-58, Item-13 (c).	1,528 Տն։	2590.5	% Sft:	39,583
	Cement Plaster 1:2 up to 20' height. b) 1/2" thick. (GSS-2012, P-51, Item-10(b).	1,528 Sft:	2344.59	% Sft:	35,825
	White washing. (c) Three coats. (GSS-2012, P-53, Item-26(c).	1,528 Sft:	829.95	% Sft:	12,682
- 1	Distempering (c) Three coats. (GSS 2012, P-53, Item-24(c).	1,528 Sft:	1079.65	% Sft	16,497
1	Supplying and fixing steel grated door with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" square bars 4" c/c with locking arrangement. (GSS-2012, P-91, Item-24).	108 Sft:	726.72	P.Sft:	78,486
s	Painting new surfaces:- (c) preparing surface and painting doors and windows my type (including edges). Three Coats. GSS-2012, P-69, Item-5(c).	216 Sft:	2116.41	% Sti:	4,571
d v f	Supplying and fixing in position iron steel will of 4"x1/4" size flate iron of approved lesign i/c painting 3 coats etc. complete weight not be less than 3-7Lbs:/Sq: of inishing grill. GSS-2012, P-92, Item-26).	216 Sft:	180.5	P.Sft:	38,988
s n (a	foring for Tubewell in all water bearing, oils from ground level up to 100' or 30.50 neter depth i/c sinking and with drawing. a) 200 mm. (8" dia). (PHES-2012, P-41, tem-1) (a)	640 Rft:	535	P.Rft:	342,400

S #	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
17	Supplying M.S bail plug (PHES-2012,part-VI, Vol-IV 2012, P-43 ltem 8(b).	8 Nos.	2607	Each	20,856
18	Supplying and fixing local make coir stainer of approved quality complete. (b) for 150 mm. (6' dia). (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-10(b).	240 Rft:	647	P.Rft:	155,280
	Supplying and installing M.S blind pipe 3/16" thich (5 mm.) of best and approved quality and make including necessary socket etc. complete. (d) for 150 mm. (6" dia) blind pipe. (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-11(b).	400 Rft:	762.5	P.Rft:	305,000
	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of the wages of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing pumps etc. at lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depths from trenches including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. (iii) Hire charges of pumping set above 10 H.P pumping out water from 20' deep trench. (PHES-2012, P-77, Item-23- (ii).	600 Days	2,000.00	P.Day	1,200,000
	NOTE:- For working the pump beyond 8 hours the following payment shall be made, the higher of the pumping set it self being for 24 hours. (i) For pumping set of above 10 H.P. (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-23(i) Note).	8,400 Hours	250	P.Hour	2,100,000
	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100'. (a) Ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, P-1, Item-3(a).	22,500 Cft	2117.5	%0Cft	47,644
	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to designed section ect complete GSS-2012. P-3. I-11 (b)	22,500 Cft	187.55	%0Cft	4,220
24	Wiring for plug point with 1/1.13 (3/029) PVC insulated wire in 20 nm. (3/4") PVC conduit on surface as required. (Electric Schedule-2004, P-2, Item-12).	6 Points	669	P.Point	4,014

-

•

.

S#	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	A magazin
	Wiring for light or fan with 3/0 PVCE ins, wire 3/4" PVC conduct released wall or col. As required (GSS-2012, P-15, I-124 Electrical	6 Points	1130	P.Point	Amoun 6,780
26	Supplying Generator 100 KVA	l No	3,000,000	Each	3,000,000
				Fotal Rs :-	12,045,151

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
THE ASSESSMENT OF THE ASSESSM

NAME OF WORK: MAKING DIRECT DISPOSAL ARRANGEMENT OF PUMPS FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME IN DEH GADALI & PANJMORO JAGEER TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-B

BILL OF QUANTITY

5#	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
İ	Exeavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In ordinary soil.	180 CR	1,306.80	%0 Cft	235
2	Cement Concrete plain i/e finishing and currying complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. b) Ratio 1:3:6. (GSS-2012, P-17, Item-5h).	120 Cft	5,001.70	% Cft	6,002
3	Pacca brick work other than building i/c stricking of joints up to 20' height in cement sand mortar 1:5. (GSS-2012, P-23, Item-7).	180 Cft	4,206.40	% Cft	7,572
	Centent Plaster 1:5 up to 20' height. b) 1/2" thigk (GSS-20122.1]-53, Item-12(b).	180 Sft	548.57	% Sft:	987
	Margalicturing and supplying M.S Pipe 12" dia 170m M.S sheet 3/16" thick sheeting i/e cutting and folding etc. complete (Rate analysis attached).	20 Rft:	1,942.96	P. Rft:	38,859
- 1.	C.I. Bends 45-12" dia with thanged ends with holes including turning and facing of flanges for all sizes. (PHES-2012, P-12, Item-2).	8 Nos.	2,100.00	Each	16,800
71	Reflex valve heavy pattern (test pressure 21.0 kg/Sq or 300 Uhs/Sq: inch) (h) 300 mm 12" dia (PHE-Material-2012,P-10,	2 Nos.	4,100.00	Each	8,200
8	Manufacturing and supplying M.S. Reducer 12", set 0" dia from M.S. sbeet 3/16" thick sliceting and folding etc. complete. (FHIS 2012, P-10, Item-8)	2 Nos.	3,500.00	Each	7,000
9	Jointing C.I/M.S flanged pipes and specials flanged inside a trench i/c supplying tubber packing as required for joints to a specified pressure etc. complete, 300 mm (12"dia). (PHES-2013) P-35, Item-	14 Joint	741.65	P. Joints	10,383

Action and the same		:•				f
	- 1	Bartoly pit excavation undressed lead up to 100 (a) Ordinary Soil. (GSS-2012) 1, Item-3(a).	12,800 Cft	847.00	% 0Cft	10,842
1	11,	Dressing and leveling of earth work to designed section etc complete in Ordinary soil. P-3/1-11 (b)	12,800 Cft	87.10	% 0Cft	1,115
	. ! .	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to corret oevel and grade, cutting joints holes and display traffic, flages and temporary crossings for Non-vahicularlift lead utpo 511. [CHE] 2012, P-60, I-1	6,000 Cft	3,600.00	%0 CA	21,600
	13	Providing . Laying, jointing & testing etc complete P.E pipe 12" dia	500 RA:	2,448.60	P.Rû	1,224,300
				Т	otal Rs :-	1,353,895

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TO SENOUT

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF OPERATOR QUARTER ALONG-WITH PUMPING STATION IN SURFACE DRAINAGE OF DEH DETUKLIN U.C. SHAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SACEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

TART

BILL OF QUANTURY

Sa Ma	14 Description	Oly	Rute	Unaid	Апаплафана
	Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structure i/c day belling dressing refiling around structure with excavated enth watering & refarming lead opto one chain and lift upto 5' ft:	2029 CR	3176.25	%0 Cft	6,445
7	Cement concrete plaini/e planning compacting finishing and suring complete i/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6	792 Cft	12959.00	% CA	102,682
)	Pacca brick work in (oundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6	776 Cü	11948.36	% Cft	92,680
	Damp Priof Course with cement sand and shingle concrete 1:2:4 i/e of cost of asphaltic inixture. (f) 3"thick	135 50	4982.18	% Sft	6,714
5	Pagea brick work in ground floor in comcut sand thortar 1:5 (i/c stricking of joints)	1307 Cft	12674.36	% Cft	165,612
(1)	Filling watering and ranuning earth in floor with surplus earth from foundation lead one chain and lift upto 5'	~~409 Cn	1512.50	%0 Cft	619
7	Filting watering and ramming earth under floor neithenth (Excavated from outside) lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'	200 Cft	3630,00	%0 CA	725
	Coment concrete plain i/e placing compacting limisbing and curing complete []/c_1 serecting and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	419 Cli	11288.75	% Cft	47,243

			· ·	o'ra-hawakiny soul-semirons apar	
N	Description	Qıy	Rate	Unit	Amuont
	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all				
	labour and material except the cost of steel				
	reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This				
	rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds,				
	lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and				
136	finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening				
	and washing of shingle)	535 Cft	337.00	P.Cft	180,409
	a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns,				
	rafts, lintels and other structural members		. [
	laid in site or precast laid in position. i) Ratio 1:2:4 90Lbs: cement sand 4Cft	:			
					. •
	(GSS-2012, P-16, Item-6)(i)	,			
1			İ		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0 Fabrication of milk steel reinforment for				A STATE OF THE STA
, ,	gemennt concrete i/c cutting bending laying	a			*
	in position making joints and faslening i/c	29 Cwt	4820.20	P.Cwt	138,238
- 1 2	cost of binding wire and includes removal of				,
	rust from bars).				
1	1 Gement plastr 1:3 upto 20' height				
) 与 Volhick 機構	1929 Sft	2344.59	% Sft	45,222
	2 Proyeding and laying 3" thick topping				
	rement concrete (1:2:4) including surface	408 60°	4411.93	% Sft	18.014
	finishing and devidinginto panels.	408 Sft	4411.82	% SIL	18,01
	3 Cement poining struck joints on walls	1379 Sft	121.58	% Sft	1,67
	b) Ratio 1:3	(377 011	(21.30	70 510	.,07
	4 Providing gray cement skirting of dado 3/8"				
	thick i/c rounding of conchers and				
	sthaighling of top edges and finishing to	34 Sft	2276.27	% Sft	77,78
	smooth surface after plastering. C) 1:3 Cement sand mortar.				
-				· 	4
	S Providing & fixing in position Doors, windows and vertilator of 2"x2"x1/4" angle	. '	,	II.	
: 1	iron fraint and 1-3/4" thick commercial ply		0.04 ***	n c	A0 A
	wood veneer shutters of deodar wood (3 ply)	106 Set	933.75	P.Set	98,97
	on both sides, i/c hold, fasts and one mortics			,	
· .	locla				
	16 Painting new surface				
: "	and windows any type (i/c edge three coats.	318 Sft	2743.14	% Sft	8,72
	A pand windows any type (i/c edge three coats.				
, <u>.</u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

		- -			1-10
51. No	Description	Qty	Rate	Umit	Amuont
17,	Primary coat of chalk under distemper	1929 Sft	442.75	% Sft	8,540
18	Distempering c) three Coats	1929 Sft	1079.65	% Sft	20,824
19	White washing e) three Coats	295 SA	829.95	% Sft	2,447
20	Dry Brick of edge paying sand grouted i/c preparation of bed by watering ramming and bringing the same to proper camber by 1/2" mud plaster.	350 Sft	2607.36	% Sft	9,135
215	Barow pit excavation undressed upto 100'. a) Ordinary soil.	1314 Cft	2117.50	%0 Cft	2,783
22	Grouting 4 1/2" dry brick work with cement mortar ratio 1:5	350 Sft	1002.79	% Sft	3,513
23	Single layer of tiles roofing 9"x4 1/2" laid over 4" earth 1" mud plaster without bhoosa groted with cement sand 1:3 on top of RCC slab provide with 34 Lbs bitument coating sand bligding.	275 Sft	5310.35	% Sft	14,603
24	Khuras of Roof 2'x2'-6"	3 Nos	358.68	Each	1,076
25	Bellom khuras of bricks massonary i/c cettlent mortal 1:6 ratio 4'x2'x4 1/2" over 3" cement concrete 1:4:8.		649.83	Each	1,949
	Cost iron rain water down pipe fixed in place excluding heads and shoes but i/c painting and clamp etc. a) 4 dia cost iron down pipe.		423.13	P.Rft	13,540
27	Shoe's Bends or off sets for cost fron rain water down pipe i/c fixing and painting.	6 Nos	275.11	Each	1,651
	Supplying and fixing in position iron steel grill 033/4"x1/4" size flarte iron of approved lesign 1/c painting 3 coats etc, complete weight not be less than 3.7 Lbs/99ft of thished grill.	36 Sft	180.50	P.SA	6,498

15		·		·	**************************************
M	Description	Qty .	Rate	Unit	Amuont
	Providing , exing asquanting type white glazed of flushine cistern with internal fluidig. & flush pipe with bend and making requisite numbers of holes in was plinth & floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 b) (i) W.C of not less than 19" clear opening flushing rims and 3 gallons flushing tank with 4" dia C.1 Thimble.	I No	4802.60	Each	4,803
30	Providing & fixing a C.1 trap with 4" dia intel and 4" dia outlets of the approved slab cleaning design with C.I grating with or without a yent arm i/c cost o making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good cement concrete 1:2:4 ratio.	l No	1671.58	Each	1,672
31	Providing and fixing 4" dia C.1 soil and vent pipe i/c cutting and fitting and extra painting to match the colour of the buildings.	30 Rft	333.29	P.Rft	9,999
	Providing and fixing M.S clamps of the approved design to 4" dia pipe sockets i/c the cost of culting and making good to wall of W.S bolts and nuts built 4" wall i/c pipe displaince pieces extra painting to match the efform of buildings.	3 Nos	72.16	Each	· 216
33	Providing and fixing 4"x4"x4" dia C.I branch of the required degree with access doors rubber washer 1/8" thick bolts and mits and the colour of building.	l No	270.60	Each	271
34	Providing and fixing 4"x4" dia C.I branch of the required degree with excess rubber washer 3/8" Inick bolds and nuts and extra painting to much the colour of building	1 1/10	224.60	Each	225
35	Providing and fixing 4"x4" dia C.I branch of the required degree i/c painting to match the coloure of building.	l No	201.50	Each	202
36	Providing and fixing 4" dia C.I Terminal guard 1/c extra painting to match the colour of building.	l No	189.70	Each	390

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					V-
	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amuont
37	Pipes, specials & clamps etc i/c fixing cutting and fitting complete with & i/c the cost of braking through walls & roof making god etc: with white sink Zink paint with pigment to match the colure of	90 Rft	77.21	P.P.C	
	the building and testing with water to a pressure head of 200 feet and heading i) 1/2" dia G.I Pipe (S.I.No. 2012, Item-1 / P-14)	70 KH	73.21	P.RA	6,589
38	Providing G.1 Pipes and specials etc i/e fixing cutting and fitting complete with and i/c the cost of the cutting trenches upto 2 1/2" feet deep refilling watering ramming				
	and disposal of surplus earth withing one chaim and painting 2 coats of bitumen paint to pipes and special after cleaning and hossion cloth soaked in maxphalt i/c	100 Rft	86.36	P.Rft	8,636
39	composition warapped light pipes head of 200' and handling ji) 3/4" dia G.Pipe				
	cock[] dia brasspib cock	3 Nos	299.42	Each	898
40	valves with wheels threaded of flanged ends with rubber washer.				
	i) 1/2" dia (Light Pattern)	I No	134.42	Each	134
,	ii) 3/4" dia (Light Pattern)	l No	197.12	Each	197
(zli)	(i) I" dia (Light Pattern) Providing and laying i/c cutting and fitting	1 No	260.92	Each	261
	G.I pipes in trenches and testing with water to a pressure head of 200 ft.	32 Rft	231.61	P.RA	7,412
142	Providing and dixing 6"x4" C.C trap with 4" outlet ledge between 4" thick 1:2:4 C.C for bed and 1/2" thick cement plaster (1:3) to				
	the kerb C.1 grating 6"x6" and C.1 over and frame 12"x12" (inside) etc complete. a) C.C Gully traffo"x4" i) with C.t Cover and frame	1 No	1193.17	Each	1,193
				. '	

					RI
/ Pro	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amuont
43	Providing R.C.C Pipe with collars class "B" and digging the trenches to required depth and fixing in position i/c cutting fitting and jointing with maxphalt composition and		With the control of t		
	perssure to a head of 4' ft: above the top of the highest pipe and reflign with excavated (a) 6" dia	200 Rft	162.00	P.Rft	32,400
	(S.I.No. 2, P-23)V-III, Part- V-B				
4 2	Construction mainhole or inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer and 3'.6" (1067 mm) depth with walls of B.B in cement mortar 1:3 cement plastered 1:3, 1/2" thick inside of walls and 1" (25 mm) thick over benching and				
	channels i/c fixing C.I manhole cover with frame of clear opening (1-1/2' x 1, 1/2' (457 x 457 mm) of 1.75 Cwt (88.9 kg) embedded in plain C.C 1:2:4 and fixing 1" (25 mm) C.C duly painted etc completed as perspecification and drawing No. D.P/I of	1 No	14748.00	Each	14,748
	Publio Figalth Circle Southerm Zone, (a) 4" to 12", d 2" x 2" x 3'-6" (S.I.No. I, P-39)				·
	Mitting for light or fan point with 37.029 PVC insulated wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall of columns as required. R-15, Item- 124	13 Point	797.00	P.Point	10,361
46	P/F flush type 2 pin 5 amps S.P plug socket witch and shoe unit on prepared board recessed in wall or columns (S.I.No., 11, P-10)	4 Point	83.00	P. Point	332
47	Providing and fixing A.C one way S.P 5amp switch flish type on 1 gien prepared board.	13 Nos	54.00	Each	702
48	Providing and fixing S.W canpoy block and lackli ceilling rose on S.W block	8 Nos	98.00	Each	784
1	Providing and fixing metal board to accommodate mains or sub mains switches high for other similar jobs on surface.	12 Sft	932.00	P.Sft	11,184
					•

	Description	Oty	Rate	Unit	Amuom
	3 die soo toris, grade so amp	Nos	1005.00	Each	3,015
	Providing and fixing mild steel bar far clamp [5.811m (5/8") dia suitable fro R.C.C	2 Nos	315.00	Each	630
5.2	Errection of iceilling fan i/c wiring of down cod woth 1/1.13mm (3/029) PVC fixing of regulator blad canopy etc as required	2 Nos	168.00	Each	336
53.	Supplying coilling fans 58" sweep	2 Nos	3185.00	Each	6,370
54	Providing & fixing 1-40 watt tube light complete with 40 walt 4' long rod chowk slarter & putty with ohilps componeents i/c necessary electrical connection and fixing wall ceilling etc complete.	4 Nos	496.00	Each	1,984
	P/F carthing set with 2" x 2"x1x2" copper plate buried in ground at a depth of 12" or less if water comes out from the ground level with salt and charcol, etc i/c making the part 1/2" deep by excavation of all type of soil with plate to be connected with No. 8 B. Wig bulk hippor wire run in 1/2" G.L. Pipe trangth from the earth plate upto the metalic electrical accessary i/c providing necessary the	1 No	5236.00	Each	5,236
:-}!; 	WF A.C ceiting fan regulator on S.W.G board.	*** 2 Nos	150:00	Each	300
	1			Total :	1,209,799

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
This work the lean So. 1

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF

O BF	WORKS, SERVI	
		Tubewells Division No.! Hala
	ORGANIZATION / DEFT 1	Povincial a Lefet S.D.S Shahmir Raho
1) N	AME OF THE OROTH ROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	- Dridge Farthwork, W/C & Inlets 0.5.
2) P	ROVINCIAL / LOCAL DE LA CITA	No.SKP/TWD-I/HALA/03, Dated: 01-01-2014
3) T	TITLE OF CONTRACT	No.SKP/1990-1111
4) 7	TENDER NUMBER	
5) 1	TENDER NUMBER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	
	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE	52.415 Million
 .	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	46.211 Million
	$= -\pi \alpha T I N A A A I I'$.	o Manths
8)	(For civil works only)	S PER CONTRACT) 12 MONING
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	20-1-2014 at 3.00 PM
9)	ESTIMATED CONTRIBUTE STENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	21 D 3 Nos.
10	TOTAL OF JENDER DO	OLD
11	(Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.
	ON HIDS RECEIVED	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03 Nos.
1	(2) NUMBER OF BIOSTAT	THE TIME OF OFFICE
1	13) NUMBER OF BIODERIC	aiready sumittee
	14) BID EVALUATION REPORT	Walid Masood Channa
	(Enclose a copy)	CESSFUL BIDDER Mr. KINGHO
	15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUC	CESSFUL BIDDER Mr. Khalid Masood Channa 52.415 Million
	and property of the control of the c	그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 전쟁 그는 그 사람들이 그 이용한다.
	16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	WEVALUATION REPORT
	- racessell BIDDE	ER IN EVALUATION REPORT 1st Mr. Khalid Masood Channa 1st Mr. Khalid Masood Channa
	17) RANKING OF SUCCESSION BID). (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	2nd M/S Sher Muhammad Mugheri
	(1.00 · · · · ·	3rd M/S Mumtaz & Co.
1		Old the second
1		(T' di one)
	18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT US	SED: - (Tick one)
	18) METHODO	NVELOPE PROCEDURE
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE S	
	em/O	ENVELOPE PROCEDURE
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO	POUR
		"NOCEDIBLE
	c) TWO EN	NVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO BY	c ADOPTED I
		METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOLLED
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF	ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I
	EMERGENCY, DIRECT (CONTRACTING IT CO
1	Diagram -	

19) AF	PPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	H	Cheif Engineer Irrigation Development in Sindh Hyderabad
20) WI	HETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	n ani	NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes / No No No No No No No No
21) AT	OVERTISEMENT :		
21, 111	VERTISEMENT.	37	
i)	SPPRA Website	Yes	\'
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)		
		No	
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Daily Express dt: 5-1-2014, Daily Ibrat dt: 6-1-2014, Dail The News dt:6-1-2014
		No	
		180	
22) NA	ATURE OF CONTRACT		Danasuré / Int.
WA	HETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA AS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN' yes, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No
WA	HETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA AS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN yes, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No
25) WE	HETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT	VVΔ	S OBEANED COD LICING A
ME	ETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	(NG?	Yes V No
26) W <i>A</i>	AS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	DDER	S? Yes V No
,	HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV D / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		ATED Yes / No
	HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN IMPLIANT?	lCALi	LY Yes No 🗸
	IETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR (E TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOT	TED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT Yes V No
CO	HETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO INTRACT?	BIDDI	ERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
(At	tach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes 🗸 No

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
	No	Ŋ
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIV (If yes, give details)	'EN IN THE TENDER	NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(1. yes, give details)	Yes	٧
	No	
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TI (If yes, give reasons)	ME? Yes	
	No	v ⁱ
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING ACI BLACK LISTED?	No No NO THAT THE S	ELECTED FIRM IS NOT Yes No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFIC SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy)	LEHE PROCUREME	MT9 IE CO. DETAILE TO.
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	MOBILIZATION A	[
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer	No	v [']
OFFICE USE ONLY	-	

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:I **HALA**

No:SKP/TWD-I/Hala/2よらず Dated: 3 1/01 /2014

To,

Mr.Khalid Masood Channa, Shaheed Benazirabad.

AWARD LETTER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF VILLAGE ROAD BRIDGE, , EARTH WORK FOR LEADING CHANNEL, WATER COURSE AQUEDUCT AND INLETS FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME DEH DETHKI IN U.C SHAHMIR RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI.

The competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost of Rs:52.415 Million (Rs. Fifty Two Million Four Hundred Fifteen Thousand) after given the rebates. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanctioned cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:1

HALA

1/-The Project Director SCARP (NR) Shaheed Benazirabad for favour of kind information.

The Director (CB) SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Sindh Secretariat No:04 2./-Karachi for favour of kind information.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEÉR TUBEWELL DIVISION NO: HALA

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO.I HALA

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

An agreement made this 26 days of 12 in the year Two Thousand Fourteen (2014) between the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala here in after called contractors (which expressions shall include their successors) of the other one part and Mr.Khalid Masood Channa currying on business under the part and style of by their Proprietor Mr. Khalid Masood Channa (which expressions shall include their successors and assigns of the said firm and heirs executors, administrators and assigns of the said individual partners of the said firm) after other part.

WHERE AS the Executive Engineer Tubewells No.I Hala as accepted the Contractors tender here-with annexed and for the work Construction of Village Road Bridge, , Earth Work for Leading Channel, Water Course Aqueduct and Inlets for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Saeedabad District Matiari sanctioned amount Rs.52,415,124/- and signed by the contractors, after having made them solves \\ \lambda fully aqueduct with its meaning and where as the contractors have already deposit with the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I#Hala sum amount Rs. 925,000/= dated: 16-1-2014, for 2% earnest money for the above mentioned work. Security deposit Rs. Balance 3% security deposit will be & deducted from running bill. Vide challan No. Nil in addition earliest money Rs. Nil and given to the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division Nath Hala a lien over such sum as security for the due fulfillment of contract No. this agreement witness that the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.1/ Hala and the contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all the term and conditions of the afore said specification of the tender.

The contractors do hereby bind them solves, their heirs, successors / legal representative and assignees to pay to the Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.I Hala a <u>sum of Rs. 925,000/-</u> by way and case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the contracts including the mentioned in the tender without prejudice to the right of the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala to received damages for any subbreach.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF the said parties have set their have agreed

this 31-1-2014

WITNESS

1.0+

2 hand

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Tube Was Division No. I

special Aphesive

Aphesive

Pakistan

Pakistan

Special Aphesive

Pakistan

Special Aphesive

Special Aphesive

COLUMN APPLICATION

PAKISTAN

Comprative Statement showing the standared Bids Documents received on 20-1-2014 for the work Construction of Village Road Bridges, Earth Work for Leading Channel, Water Course Aqueduect and Inlets for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Saeed Abad District Matiari

***************************************	Discription	BOQ Amount	Mr. Khalid Masood Channa	ood Channa	M/S Sheer Muhammad Mugheri & Co.	luhammad I & Co.	MIS Muntaz & Co.	az & Co
page .			Percentage Above	Amount	Percentage Above	Amount	Percentage Above	Amount
PART-A	Construction of Village Road Bridge (7 Nos.)	17,418,233	20.45%above	20,980,262	20,980,262 21.10%above	21,093,480	21,093,480 21.90%above	21,232,826
PART-B	PART-B Earth Work for Leading Channel (18 RD)	15,437,757	(20.45%above)	(18,594,778)	18,594,778) 21.10%above	18,695,124	18,695,124 21.90%above	18,818,626
PART -C	PART -C (5 Nos.)	8,795,815	(20.45%above)	(10,594,559)	10,594,559 21.10%above	10,651,732	10,651,732 21.90%above	10,722,098
PART-D	PART-D Construction of inlets (8 Nos.)	1,864,280	20.45%above	(2,245,525)	2,245,525,21.10%above	2,257,643	2,257,643 21.90%above	2,272,557
		Total Rs.		(52,415,124		52,697,979		53,046,107

AS PER ESTIMATE

Schedul Items Rs.43516085/-(+) Cortage Rs.2818917/

Estimate Cost Rs. 46335002/-

Lamo Cost: Catach as readed

Analysis

Schedul -B Rs.43516085/ (+) 20.45%above Rs.8899039/-Tender Cost (Rs. 524151247-

(-) Estimate Cost <u>Rs.46335002/-</u> Difference <u>Rs.6080122/-</u>

Difference <u>KS.6080122/-</u> 6080122 /46335002X100≃13.12%above Estimate Cost

PROJECT DIRECTOR Text

Remarks:- The Rates quouted by Mr. Khalid Masood Channa Shaheed Benazirabad are found lowest, the Tender cost of lowest bidder worked out Rs.52,415,124/- in red ink are lowest and reasonable. Hence recommended for approval.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Tube Wells Division No. I

Tube Wells Division HALA

Technical Officer Irrigation Development Hyderabad.

Shaheed Benazirabad

Hyderabad

EHSAN BR-PEHMAI Divisional Accounts Office Tube Wells Division No.

(INTEGRITY PACT) DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC, PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS

(For Contracts Worth Rs:10.00 Million or Morc)

Contact No: <u>03</u> Dated: <u>20/1/2014</u>

Contract Value: 52.415 Million

Contract Title: Construction of Village Road Bridge, , Earth Work for Leading Chaunel,

Water Course Aqueduct and Inlets for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Saeedabad District Matiari

Mr. Khalid Masood Channa hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right interest, privilege or other obligation of benefit from Government of Sindh or any administrative subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limit in the generality of the foregoing Mr. Khalid Masood Channa represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate agent associate broker consultant director, promoter shareholder sponsor or subsidiary any commission gratification bribe, finder's fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract right interest privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No:I Hala except the which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

Mr. Khalid Masood Channa accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

Mr. Khalid Masood Channa accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees hat any contract right, interest privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law contract or other instrument be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regards Mr. Khalid Masood Channa agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by Mr. Khalid Masood Channa as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract right, interest, privilege or other obligation of benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

EXECUTE THE EER



13.

NAME OF WORK CONSTRUCTION OF VILLAGE ROAD CULVERTS OVER LEADING CHANNEL (7NOS.) FOR DEH DETHKI U.C SHAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-A

BILL OF QUANTITY

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in foundation of buildings bridges and other structures i/c dag, belling, dressing refilling around structures with excavated earth watering & ramming earth lead up to 5'. b) Ordinary Soil. (GSS-2012, P-4, Item-18 (b).	41.250 Cft	3.176.25	%0 Cft:	131,020
2	Re-handling of earth work. b) Up to lead of 50 ft: ltem-9, P-2 GS-2012	28,875 Cft	1,058.75	%0Cft:	30,571
3	Extra for wct earth work. (GSS-2012, P-3, Item-15)	33,000 Cft	1,058.75	%0 Cft:	34,939
	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of partal wood (2nd class) b) Vertical. (GSS-2012, P-19, Item-17 (b).	264 Sft.	7,000.00	%Sft:	18,480
	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering) i) Ratio 1:4:8. (GSS-2012, P-15, Item-5 (i).	1,248 Cft	11,288.75	% Cft:	140,884
	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position. i) Ratio 1:2:4 90Lbs: cement sand 4Cft: shingle 1/8" to 1/4" (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-6).	1,607 Cft	337.00	P.Cft:	541,559

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
7	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars. (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-8 (b).		5,001.70	P.Cwt;	430,593
8	Pacca brick work other than building including striking of joints up to 20 feet height in cement sand mortar 1:5. (GSS-2012, P-21, Item-7)(d)	2,489 Cft	12,574.38	% Cft:	312,976
9	Cement Plaster 1:3 up to 20' height. C) 3/4" thick. (GSS-2012, P-51, Item-10(C).	846 Sft.	2,795.30	% Sft:	23,648
	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100'. a) Ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, P-1, Item-3 (a).	16,000 Cft	2,117.50	%0 Cft:	33,880
	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to designed section ect complete GSS-2012, P-3, I-11 (b)	16,000 Cft	187.55	%0 Cft:	3,001
	Boring for Tube well in all water bearing, soils from ground level up to 100° or 30.50 meter depth i/c sinking and with drawing. e) 200 mm. (8" dia). (PHES-2012, P-41, Item-1)(e)	320 Cft	535.00	P.Rft:	171,200
F	Supplying M.S Bail Plug of approved quality d) for 150 mm , (6" dia) (PHES-part-III, Vol-IV 2012, P-42 Item	4 Nos.	2,607.00	Each	10,428
	Supplying and fixing local make coir stainer of approved quality complete. b) for 150 mm. (6" dia) (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-10 (b).	120 Rft	647.00	P.Rft:	77,640
5	Supplying and installing M.S blind pipe 3/16" thick (5 mm.) of best and approved quality and make including necessary socket etc. complete. b) for 150 mm. (6" dia) blind pipe PHES-2012, P-44, Item-11 (b)	200 Rft	762.50	P.Rft:	152,500

Sr.	Description	0,4			
No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of the wages of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing pumps etc. at lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depths from trenches including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. (ii) Hire charges of pumping set above 10 H.P pumping out water from 15' deep trench.		2,000.00	P.Day	150,000
	(PHES-2012, P-77, Item-23 (ii).				
] 1 1	NOTE:- For working the pump beyond 8 hours the following payment shall be made, the higher of the pumping set it self being for 24 hours. i) For pumping set of above 10 H.P. (PHES-2012, P-77, Item-23 (i)	900 Hours	250.00	P. Hour	225,000
				al Rs :-	2,488,319
	FOR 7 NOS. VILLAGE	E ROAD CULV	ERTS 2488	319X7=	17,418,236

EXECULTIVE TOTAL SER VIII OF THE STATE OF TH

NAME OF WORK :- EARTH WORK FOR LEADING CHANNEL/DRAIN FOR DEH DETHKI TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-B

BILL OF QUANTITY

$\frac{S \#}{1}$	Description	Qty:	Rate	e Unit	
2	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100°. (a) ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, V-III, Part-II P-01, Item-03(a).	1,701,000 Cft:	 -		3,601,86
	Carriage of 100 cft / 05 Tons of all materials like stone, aggregate, spawl, surkhi, etc (carriage 03 Miles).	1,701,000 Cft:	407.00	%Cft:	6,923,070
	Earth work excavation in Irrigation Channels, Drains etc Dressed to designed section (a) Ordinary Soil. (GSS-2012, V-III, Part-ii P-01, Item-05 (a).	1,179,000 Cft:	2420.00	%0 Cft:	2,853,180
()	Re-handling of carth work b) up to lead of 50 ft: GSS-2012,P-2, Item-9)	884,250 Cft:	1058.75	%0 Cft:	936,200
1~	xtra for wet earth work. GSS-2012, V-III, Part-II P-04, Item-	1,061,100 Cft:	1058.75	%0 Cft:	1,123,440
			To	tal Rs :-	15,437,757

EXECUTED ENGINEER
THE WAS LEVEL TO SOLUTION TO SOLUTIO

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF WATERCOURSE ACQUEDUCT OVER LEADING CHANNEL / DRAIN (5 NOS.) FOR DEH DETHKI U.C SIIAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-C

BILL OF QUANTITY

Sr.	3121 01	V U 111	1 1 1 1			
No.	Description	Qt	ty	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Providing ad casting in site RCC bored piles in class (B) using sulphate resistant cement of diameter 22" dia of 1:1/2:3 Ratio(Market Rate)	240	Rft	3730.00	P. Rft	895,200
	Steel linear consist of 1/4" thick steel sheet welded in round shape including epoxy painting complete in all respect 22" dia	10	Rft	4512.00	P. Rft	45,120
3	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, renderi	1074	Cft:	337.00	P. Cft	361,938
4 F	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from pars. (GSS-2012 P-16 Item-8 (b).	91.35	Cwt	5001.70	P. Cwt	456,905
					Total	1,759,163
1759163X5=						

EXECUTIVE ENVINEER

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF INLETS (8 NOS.) IN DEH DETHKI U.C SHAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-D

BILL OF QUANTITY

S.#	Description	Qty		Rate	Unit	Amount
I	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to ft: b) In ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, P-4, Item-18(b).	3	Cft:	3176.25	%0 Cft:	3,144
2	Cement Concrete plain i/c finishing and currying complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering.b) Ratio 1:3:6. (GSS-2012, P-15, Item-5h).		M:	12595	% Cft:	23,379
3	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, renderi	401 C	ft:	337	P.Cít:	134,969
4	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars.	14.304 Cv	vt	5001,7	P.Cwt:	71,542
					Total Rs:-	233,035
	For 8 Nos Inlets	233,03	5	X	8	1,864,280

EXECUTIVE TOWNEER
THE COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

WUKKS, SERV	
	Tubewells Division No.I Hala
1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	
2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Cons: of P.Station, D.Disposal, Earthwork, S.D.S Shahmir Rati
3) TITLE OF CONTRACT	No.SKP/TWD-I/HALA/03, Dated: 01-01-2014
42 TENDER NUMBER	
DRIFT DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	
6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	
CONTRESTIMATED VALUE	
CNGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
(For civil works only)	PER CONTRACT)
ON ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRACT)
COENED ON (DATE & LEVE)	
ALL NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS OF	LD 3 Nos.
(Attach list of buyers)	# 13 Nos
	TONINIO OF RIOS 03 Nos.
12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT T	TE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDD
13) NUMBER OF THE PORT	aiready sumitted
(Enclose a copy)	Walid Masood Channa
(Enclose a copy) 15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCE	SSFUL BIDDER Mr. Knaild Masses 5
15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE	44,523 Million
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	44.325 \
17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 1	IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	1st Mr. Khalid Masood Channa 2nd M/S Sher Muhammad Mugheri
(i.e. 17, 2 . 3 . L. VIX. 3	
	3rd M/S Mumtaz & Co.
18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED	:-(Tick one)
a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVE	PLOPE PROCEDUREDomestic/
- /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TWO ENV	ELOPE PROCEDURE
b) SINGLE STAGE – I WO EN V	
c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PRO	CEDURE
TOWO STAGE - TWO ENVEL	OPE BIDDING PROCEDURE
-,	
MANA	OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED ACTING FIG. WITH BRIEF REASONS:
PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY	RACTING EIC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:
EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONT	-

	OVING AUTHORITY FOR /		
20) WHE	THER THE PROCUREMENT	WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL	L PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes V No
21) ADVI	ERTISEMENT:		
,		Yes	ν'
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPR	A Identification No.)	
	(If yes, give date and or in	No	
	Maria Damoro	Voc. De	ily Express dt: 5-1-2014,Daily Ibrat
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of new	spapers and dates) Yes Dai	6-1-2014, Dail The News dt:6-1-2014
		No	
			Demestre / Int.
22) NAT	URE OF CONTRACT		1,0001
22 WH	ETHER QUALIFICATION CI	iteria .	
WAS	SINCLUDED IN BIDDING /	TENDER DOCUMENTS?	
(If ye	es, enclose a copy)		Yes No
24) WIII	ETHER BID EVALUATION (SINCLUDED IN BIDDING /	CRITERIA TENDER DOCUMENTS?	Yes No
	es, enclose a copy)		
25) WH	ETHER APPROVAL OF COM	MPETENT AUTHORITY WAS (DBTAINED FOR USING A
ME	THOD OTHER THAN OPEN	COMPETITIVE DIDDING	Yes V No
000 1114	e DID SECUDITY ORTAINE	D FROM ALL THE BIDDERS?	Yes V No
26) WA	S BID SECORIT 1 OD PAINT	J. HOM.	
	THE OLICOPOSE W	DID WAS LOWEST EVALUAT	ED Yes V No
27) WH BID	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL / BEST EVALUATED BID (BID WAS LOWEST EVALUAT in case of Consultancies)	
.,,,			
28) WH	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL	BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY	Yes No V
CO	MPLIANT?		
			- HARDS HUNDLY BUSAN OUT AT
29) WH	ETHER NAMES OF THE B	IDDERS AND THEIR QUOTEI	D PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
TH	E TIME OF OPENING OF BI	173.	Yes
20) 11/1	DETUED EVALUATION R	EPORT GIVEN TO BIDDER	RS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
CO	NTRACT?		
	tach copy of the bid evaluation	report)	Yes ✓ No

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIV (If yes, result thereof)	ED	Yes		
	-	No		v.
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPI	CIFICATIONS GIVEN IN T	HETE	NDER NOTICI	E / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)		Yes		v ⁱ
		No		
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MAD (If yes, give reasons)	E IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes		
	; ;;	No		v'
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFI (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	CATION CRITERIA	Yes		
***************************************		No		
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE BLACK LISTED?	PROCURING AGENCY T	нат т	THE SELECTE Yes	D FIRM IS NOT
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY AN SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN C BE ASCERTAINED REGARDI (If yes, enclose a copy)	ONNECTION WITH THE P	ROCU	REMENT? IF:	GENCY TO THE SO. DETAILS TO
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARI THE CONTRACT (BANK GUA	OS PROVIDED ON MOBIL RANTEE ETC.)?	IΖΛΤ	ION ADVANC	E PAYMENT IN
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF AN (If yes, give Brief Description)	NY	Yes		
		No		v.
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer	Mund			
OFFICE USE ONLY				·

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:1 HALA

No:SKP/TWD-I/Hala/ 256
Dated: 7/014

To,

Mr. Khalid Masood Channa, Shaheed Benazirabad.

AWARD LETTER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF PUMPING STATION, MAKING DIRECT DISPOSALARRANGEMENT & EARTH WORK FOR LEADING CHANNEL, FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME DEH DETHKI IN U.C SHAHMIR RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI.

The competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost of Rs:44.523 Million (Rs. Forty Four Million Five Hundred Twenty Three Thousand) after given the rebates. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanctioned cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:I HALA

1/-

The Project Director SCARP (NR) Shaheed Benazirabad for favour of kind information.

2./-

The Director (CB) SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Sindh Secretariat No:04 Karachi for favour of kind information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:I

1270

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO.I HALA

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

An agreement made this 26 days of 12 in the year Two Thousand Fourteen (2014) between the **Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.** Hala here in after called contractors (which expressions shall include the successors) of the other one part and Mr.G.R Brothers currying on business under the part and style of by their Proprietor Mr. Ghulam Rasool (which expressions shall include their successors and assigns of the said firm and helfs executors, administrators and assigns of the said individual partners of the said firm) after other part.

WHERE AS the Executive Engineer Tubewells No.I Hala as accepted the Contractors tender here-with annexed and for the work Construction of Village Road Bridge, Water Course Aqueduct, Inlets & Operator Quarter, for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Sacedabad District Matiari sanctioned amount Rs.34,600,399/- and signed by the contractors, after having made them selves fully aqueduct with meaning and where as the contractors have already deposit with the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala sum amount Rs. 600/000= dated: 16-1-2014, for 2% earnest money for the above mentioned work. Security deposit Rs. Balance 3% security deposit will be deducted from running bill. Vide challan No. Nil in addition earnest money Rs. Nil and en to the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala a lien over such simple. as security for the due fulfillment of contract No. this agreement witness the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala and the contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all the term and conditions of the afore said specification of the tender.

The contractors do hereby bind them solves, their heirs, successors / legal representative and assignees to pay to the Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.I Hala a sum of Rs. 600,000/- by way and case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the contracts including the mentioned in the tender without prejudice to the right of the Exec Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala to received damages for a breach.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF the said parties have set their have agreed

this 31-1-2014.

s Division No. I



SPECIAL

QHESIVE

PAKISTAN



SPECIAL

Comprative Statement showing the standared Bids Documents received on 20-1-2014 for the work Construction of Pumping Station, Making Direct Disposal Arrangement, and Earth Work for leading channel for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Saeed Abad District Matiari

		ROO Amount	Mr. Khalid Masood Channa	ood Channa	M/S Sheer Muham	WS Sheer Muhammad. Mugheri & Co.	MIS Mumbaz & Co.	az & Co
,			Percentage Above	- Amount	Percentage Above	Amount	Percentage Above	Amount
PART-A	PART-A Construction of Pumping Station	12,045,151	(16.40%above)	(14,020,556)	14,020,556 18.10%above	14,225,323 19%above	19%above	14,333,730
PART-B	PART-B Making Direct Disposal Arrangement	1,353,895	16.40%above	1,575,933	1,575,933 18.10%above	1,598,950	1,598,950 19%above	1,611,135
PART -C	PART -C Earth Wrok for Leading Channel (30 RD)	24,850,650	16.40%above	28,926,157	28,926,157 18.10%above	29,348,618 19%above	19%above	29,572,273
		Total Rs.		44,522,646		45,172,891		45,517,138

AS PER ESTIMATE

Schedul Items Rs.38249696/-

(Rs.44522646) Schedul -B Rs.38249696/ (+) 16.40%above Rs.6272950/-Analysis Tender Cost 5805366 / 38717280X100=14.99%above Estimate Cost

Lectur con teached

Benazirabad are found lowest, the Tender cost of lowest bidder worked out Rs. 44,522,646/- in red ink are lowest and reasonable. Hence Remarks:- The Rates quouted by Mr. Masood Channa Shaheed

しくいろのいろし

recommended for approval.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Tube Wells Division No. I Kun MA

Irrigation Development Technical Officer Hyderabad

(+) Cortage <u>Rs. 467584/</u> Estimate Cost **Rs. 38717280/-**

(-) Estimate Cost Rs. 387172801
The onder gustaf by Mr. World = 5805366/38717280X100=14.99% above 1

= Mas and Channes Gast: Carporting Aircenture = 5805366/38717280X100=14.99% above 1

= on recommodes by Mines Benogember = PROJECTOR

= Carporting My Haas Benogember = SCARP (North Robri)

Shaheed Benazirabad - Shaheed Benazirabad

Tube Wells Division 10.

Irrigation Development CHIEF ENCRIFER

(INTEGRITY PACT) DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC, PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS

(For Contracts Worth Rs:10.00 Million or More)

Contact No:04 Dated: 20/1/2014

Contract Value: 44.523 Million

Contract Tifle: Construction of Pumping Station, Making Direct Disposal arrangement & Earth
Work for Leading Channel for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C
Shahmir Raho Taluka New Sacedabad District Matiari

Mr. Khalid Masood Channa hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right interest, privilege or other obligation of benefit from Government of Sindh or any administrative subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limit in the generality of the foregoing Mr. Khalid Masood Channa represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate agent associate broker consultant director, promoter shareholder sponsor or subsidiary any commission gratification bribe, finder's fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract right interest privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No:I Hala except the which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

Mr. Khalid Masood Channa accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

Mr. Khalid Masood Channa accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees hat any contract right, interest privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law contract or other instrument be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regards Mr. Khalid Masood Channa agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by Mr. Khalid Masood Channa as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract right, interest, privilege or other obligation of benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

AMMING

NAME OF WORK:-CONSTRUCTION OF PUMPING STATION FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME IN DEH DETHKI U.C SHAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART -A

BILL OF QUANTITY

S #	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Excavation in foundation of buildings, bridges and other structures i/c dag, belling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to one chain and lift up to 5ft: b) In ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, P-4, Item-18)(b)		3,176.25	%0 Cft	543,139
2	Extra for wet earth work. (GSS-2012, P-3, Item-15)	136,800 Cft	1058.75	%0 Cft	144,837
3	Rehandling of earth work. b) Up to lead of 50 ft: (GSS\2012, P-3, Item-9(b). (02 Times)	153,900 Cft	2117.5	%0 Cft	325,883
4	Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting, finishing and curing complete (i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering). i) Ratio 1:4:8. (GSS-2012, P-15, Item-56(i).	2,198 Cft	11,288.75	% Cft	248,127
	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of partal wood (2nd class) a) Vertical. (GSS-2012, P-17, Item-19(a).	406 Sft:	7,000.00	% Sft:	28,420
	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or precast laid in position. i) Ratio 1:2:4 90Lbs: cement sand 4Cft shingle 1/8" to 1/4". (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-6)(i)	5,026 Cft	337	P. Cft	1,693,902

S#	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
7	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars (b) using Tar Bars. (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-8(b)	314.151 Cwt:	5,001.70	P.Cwt;	1,571,289
8	Pacca bricks work other than building i/c stricking of joints upto 20 ft: heidht in cement sand mortar 1:5 (GSS-2012. P- 21, I-7(d)	610 Cft	12,574.38	% Cft	76,729
9	Cement Plaster 1:6 up to 20' height. b) 3/4" thick. (GSS-2004, P-58, Item-13 (c).	1,528 Sft:	2590.5	% Sft:	39,583
	Cement Plaster 1:2 up to 20' height. b) 1/2" thick. (GSS-2012, P-51, Item-10(b).	1,528 Sft:	2344.59	% Sft:	35,825
11	White washing. (c) Three coats. (GSS-2012, P-53, Item-26(c).	1,528 Sft:	829.95	% Sft:	12,682
	Distempering (c) Three coats. (GSS-2012, P-53, Item-24(c).	1,528 Sft:	1079.65	% Sft	16,497
13	Supplying and fixing steel grated door with 1/16" thick sheeting i/c angle iron frame 2"x2"x3/8" and 3/4" square bars 4" c/c with locking arrangement. (GSS-2012, P-91, Item-24).	108 Sft:	726.72	P.Sft:	78,486
	Painting new surfaces:- (c) preparing surface and painting doors and windows any type (including edges). Three Coats. (GSS-2012, P-69, Item-5(c).	216 Sft:	2116.41	% Sft:	4,571
	Supplying and fixing in position iron steel grill of 4"x1/4" size flate iron of approved design i/c painting 3 coats etc. complete weight not be less than 3-7Lbs:/Sq: of finishing grill. (GSS-2012, P-92, Item-26).	216 Sft:	180.5	P.Sft:	38,988
	Boring for Tubewell in all water bearing, soils from ground level up to 100' or 30.50 meter depth i/c sinking and with drawing. (a) 200 mm. (8" dia). (PHES-2012, P-41, ltem-1) (a)	640 Rft:	535	P.Rft:	342,400
	Supplying M.S bail plug (PHES-2012,part-VI, Vol-IV 2012, P-43 Item 8(b).	8 Nos.	2607	Each	20,856
	Supplying and fixing local make coir stainer of approved quality complete. (b) for 150 mm. (6' dia). (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-10(b).	240 Rft:	647	P.Rft:	155,280

S #		Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amoun
	3/16" thich (5 mm.) of best and approved quality and make including necessary socket etc. complete. (d) for 150 mm. (6" dia) blind pipe. (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-11(b).	400 Rft:	762.5	P.Rft:	305,000
	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of the wages of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing pumps etc. at lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depths from trenches including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. (iii) Hire charges of pumping set above 10 H.P pumping out water from 20' deep trench. (PHES-2012, P-77, Item-23- (ii).	(00 5	2,000.00	P.Day	1,200,000
	NOTE:- For working the pump beyond 8 hours the following payment shall be made, the higher of the pumping set it self being for 24 hours. (i) For pumping set of above 10 H.P. (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-23(i) Note).	8,400 Hours	250	P.Hour	2,100,000
	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100'. (a) Ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, P-1, Item-3(a).	22,500 Cft	2117.5	%0Cft	47,644
(Dressing and Leveling of earth work to designed section ect complete GSS-2012. P-3. I-11 (b)	22,500 Cft	187.55	%0Cft	4,220
]]	Wiring for plug point with 1/1.13 (3/029) PVC insulated wire in 20 mm. (3/4") PVC conduit on surface as required. (Electric Schedule-2004, P-2, Item-12).	6 Points	669	P.Point	4,014
/	Wiring for light or fan with 3/0 PVCE ins, wire 3/4" PVC conduct released wall or col. As required GSS-2012, P-15, I- 124 Electrical	6 Points	1130	P.Point	6,780
26 8	Supplying Generator 100 KVA	1 Na	3,000,000	Each	3,000,000
			,	l otal Rs :-	12,045,151

EXECUTE STATE AND THE STATE OF

NAME OF WORK :- MAKING DIRECT DISPOSAL ARRANGEMENT OF PUMPS FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE SCHEME IN DEH GADALI & PANJMORO JAGEER TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART -B

BILL OF QUANTITY

5 4		Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Fixavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In ordinary soil.	180 Cft	1,306.80	%0 Cft	235
2	Cement Concrete plain i/c finishing and currying complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering. b) Ratio 1:3:6. (GSS-2012, P-17, Item-5h).	120 Cft	5,001.70	% Cft	6,002
	Pacca brick work other than building i/c stricking of joints up to 20' height in cement sand mortar 1:5. (GSS-2012, P-23, Item-7).	180 Cft	4,206.40	% Cft	7,572
	Coment Plaster 1:5 up to 20' height. b) 1/2" (high (GSS) 10 (1:5) -53. Item-12(b).	180 Sft	548.57	% Sft:	987
	Magnification and supplying M.S Pipe 12" dia from M.S sheet 3/16" thick sheeting i/c cutting and folding etc. complete (Rate analysis attached).	20 Rft:	1,942.96	P. Rft:	38,859
The same and	C.I. Bends 45-12" dia with flanged ends with holes including turning and facing of flanges for all sizes. (PHES-2012, P-12, Item-2).	8 Nos.	2,100.00	Each	16,800
	Reflex valve heavy pattern (test pressure 21.0 cg/Sq or 300 Lbs/Sq: inch) (h) 300 mm 12" lia (PHE-Material-2012,P-10,	2 Nos.	4,100.00	Each	8,200
s s	Manufacturing and supplying M.S Reducer 2" kelo" dia from M.S sheet 3/16" thick licetification of the supplying of the supplying the supplying of the supplying	2 Nos.	3,500.00	Each	7,000
) () () (ointing C.I/M.S flanged pipes and specials langed inside a trench i/e supplying rubber packing as required for joints to a specified pressure etc. complete. 300 mm (12"dia). PHES-2012 P-35, Item-1).	14 Joint	741.65	'. Joints	10,383

100 (a) Ordinary Soil. 12,800 Cft 847.00 % 0Cft 10, GSS-2012 1, Item-3(a). Dressing and leveling of earth work to designed section etc complete in Ordinary soil. P-3/1-11 (b) Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to corret oevel and grade, cutting joints holes and display traftic, flages and temporary crossings for Non-vahicularlift lead utpo 5ft (PHE) 2012, P-60, I-1 Providing . Laying, jointing & testing etc complete P.E pipe 12" dia 12,800 Cft 87.10 % 0Cft 1, 2,800 Cft 3,600.00 % 0Cft 1, 2,448.60 P.Rft 1,224				T	otal Rs :-	1,353,895
100 (a) Organary Soil. GSS-2012 1, Item-3(a). Dressing and leveling of earth work to designed section etc complete in Ordinary soil. P-3/1-11 (b) Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct oevel and grade, cutting joints holes and display traffic, flages and temporary crossings for Non-vahicularlift lead utpo 5ft.	[13		500 Rft:			1,224,300
100 (a) Ordinary Soil. 12,800 Cft 847.00 % 0Cft 10, GSS-2012 1, Item-3(a). Dressing and leveling of earth work to designed section etc complete in Ordinary 12,800 Cft 87.10 % 0Cft 1,	12	in soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true aligment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to corret oevel and grade, cutting joints holes and display traffic, flages and temporary crossings for Non-vahicularlift lead utpo 5ft.	6,000 Cti	3,600.00	%0 Cft	21,600
100 (a) Ordinary Soil. 12,800 Cft 847.00 % 0Cft 10,		designed section etc complete in Ordinary	12,800 Cft	87.10	% 0Cft	1,115
M Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to		113 (14) (14) (14) (14)		847.00	% 0Cft	10,842

AMMINE ER

NAME OF WORK :- EARTH WORK FOR LEADING CHANNEL/DRAIN FOR DEH DETHKI TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-C

BILL OF QUANTITY

S #	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100'. (a) ordinary soil. (GSS- 2012, V-III, Part-II P-01, Item-03(a).	2,400,000 Cft:	2117.50	%0 Cft:	5,082,000
2	Carriage of 100 cft / 05 Tons of all materials like stone, aggregate, spawl, surkhi, etc (carriage 03 Miles).	2,400,000 Cft:	407.00	%Cft:	9,768,000
3	Earth work excavation in Irrigation Channels, Drains etc Dressed to designed section (a) Ordinary Soil. (GSS-2012, V-III, Part-ii P-01, Item-05 (a).	2,400,000 Cft:	2420.00	%0 Cft:	5,808,000
4	Re-handling of earth work (b) up to lead of 50 ft: (GSS-2012,P-2, Item-9)	1,800,000 Cft:	1058.75	%0 Cft:	1,905,750
5	Extra for wet earth work. (GSS-2012, V-III, Part-II P-04, Item-15.	2,160,000 Cft:	1058.75	%0 Cft:	2,286,900
			•	Fotal Rs :-	24,850,650

EXECUTIVE THE BEER THAN AND A SHARE A

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

ON CANHY A TIOM / DEPTT	Tubewells Division No.I Hala
1) NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Povincial
2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Cons: of R.Bridge,W/C, Inlets&Op:QuarterS.D.S Shahmir Raho
3) TITLE OF CONTRACT	No.SKP/TWD-I/HALA/03, Dated: 01-01-2014
4) TENDER NUMBER	
5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	
6) FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	34.600 Million
7) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	29.983 Million 2
8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	/a I / atha
9) ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS I	PER CONTRACT)
10) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	20-1 20 1 40 1
11) NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL	D 3 Nos.
(Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos.
12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03 Nos.
12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH	£ HIVE OF OTRAINS OF THE
14) BID EVALUATION REPORT	already sumitted
(Enclose a copy)	M/S G R Brothers
15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCES	SFUL BIDDER
	34.600 Million
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	
17) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN	NEVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID).	2nd M/S Sher Muhammad Mugheri
	3rd M/S Mumtaz & Co.
18) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED:	- (Tick one)
COLCLE STAGE - ONE ENVEL	OPE PROCEDURE
SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVEL	LOPE PROCEDURE
TWO STAGE RIDDING PROCE	EDURE
c) [WO STAGE DISSECTION OF THE	PE BIDDING PROCEDURE
d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELO	A D DIDO
PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OF EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRA	THER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I ACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19) APPRO	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF C	Hyderaba	
	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCL		PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes No
21) ADVE	ERTISEMENT:	Yes	· v
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identificat	ion No.)	
ii)	Nave Paners	Yes Daily	/ Express dt: 5-1-2014,Daily Ibrat -1-2014, Dail The News dt:6-1-2014
2-7	(If yes, give names of newspapers and d	No No	-1-2014, Dail The Nova -1-
22) NAT	URE OF CONTRACT	L	Damestace I Int.
WAS (If y	ETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER D es. enclose a copy)	OCUMENTS?	Yes No
WA (If y	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER D es. enclose a copy)		
25) WH ME	ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT A THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETH	AUTHORITY WAS O TVE BIDDING?	Yes V No
26) WA	AS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM A	LL THE BIDDERS?	Yes / No
27) WI BII	TETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS L D / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of C	LOWEST EVALUAT onsultancies)	ED Yes / No
28) WI	HETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER W DMPLIANT?	/AS TECHNICALLY	Yes No
Tl	HETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS A IE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		103 1 1 1 1
C	HETHER EVALUATION REPORT GONTRACT? Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	IVEN TO BIDDER	RS BEFORE THE AWARD OF

31) ANY COMPLAIN (If yes, result there		Yes	
		No	
		S GIVEN IN THE TI	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give detail	s)	Yes	V
		No	
33) WAS THE EXTE (If yes, give reason	NSION MADE IN RESPON ns)	ISE TIME? Yes	
		No	V
34) DEVIATION FRO (1f yes, give detail	DM QUALIFICATION CRI ed reasons.)	TERIA Yes	
35) WAS IT ASSUR BLACK LISTED:		No No	THE SELECTED FIRM IS NO
36) WAS A VISIT M SUPPLIER'S PRI	IADE BY ANY OFFICER/ EMISES IN CONNECTION ED REGARDING FINANC	I WITH THE PROC	Yes No ✓ PROCURING AGENCY TO THE UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS THE BROAD:
37) WERE PROPER		ED ON MOBILIZA: (C.)?	Yes No No
38) SPECIAL COND (If yes, give Brief		Yes	
	AMm	No	ν'
Signature & Official Stan Authorized Officer		7 (NZA) (MAX)	

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:I HALA

No:SKP/TWD-I/Hala/ 252 Dated: 31/01/2014

To.

M/S G.R Brothers, Shaheed Benazirabad.

AWARD LETTER

Subject:

CONSTRUCTION OF VILLAGE ROAD BRIDGE; WATER COURSE

AQUEDUCT, INLETS & OPERATOR QUARTER FOR SURFACE

DRAINAGE SCHEME DEH DETHKI IN U.C SHAHMIR RAHO TALUKA

NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI.

The competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost of Rs:34.600 Million (Rs. Thirty Four Million Six Hundred Thousand) after given the rebates. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanctioned cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:I
HALA

1/-

2./-

The Project Director SCARP (NR) Shaheed Benazirabad for favour of kind information.

The Director (CB) SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Sindh Secretariat No:04 Karachi for favour of kind information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:1

Amma

HALA

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO.I HALA

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

An agreement made this 26 days of 12 in the year Two Thousand Fourteen (2014) between the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division/No.I Hala here in after called contractors (which expressions shall include their 03 successors) of the other one part and Mr.Khalid Masood Channa curry ing on business under the part and style of by their Proprietor Mr. Khalid Missed Channa (which expressions shall include their successors and assigns of the said firm and heirs executors, administrators and assigns of the said individual partners of the said firm) after other part.

WHERE AS the Executive Engineer Tubewells No.I Hala as accepted the Contractors tender here-with annexed and for the Construction of Pumping Station, Making Direct Disposal arrangement & Parth Work for Leading Channel, for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in UC Shahmir Raho Taluka New Saeedabad District Matiari sanctioned Magunt Rs.44,522,646/- and signed by the contractors, after having made them serves 0 3 F fully aqueduct with its meaning and where as the contractors have already deposit with the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala sum amount Rs. 775,000/= dated: 16-1-2014, for 2% earnest money for the above mentioned work. Security deposit Rs. Balance 3% security deposit will be deducted from running bill. Vide challan No. Nil in addition earnest money Rs.Nil and given to the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala a lien over such sum as security for the due fulfillment of contract No. this agreement witness that the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala and the contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all the term and conditions of the afore said specification of the tender.

The contractors do hereby bind them solves, their heir successors / legal representative and assignees to pay to the Executive Englisher Tubewell Division No.I Hala a sum of Rs. 775,000/- by way and case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the contracts including mentioned in the tender without prejudice to the right of the fixecut Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala to received damages for any sub breach.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF the said parties have set their have agreed 20

this 31-1-2014.

IVE ENGINEER A Division No. 1 ALA



PAKISTAN

ADHESIVE

PAKISTAN

(000)

SPECIAL

PAKISTAN

Village Road Bridges, Water Course Aqueduect, Inlets and Operator Quarter for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki Comprative Statement showing the standared Bids Documents received on 20-1-2014 for the work Construction of in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Saeed Abad District Matiari

# 5	Discription	BOQ Amount	M/S G.R Brothers	suetto	M/S Sheer! Mughe	M/S Sheer Muhammad Mugheri & Co.	M/S Mum	M/S Mumtaz & Co.
			Percentage Above	* Amount	Percentage Above	Amount	Percentage Above	Amount
PART-A	Construction of Village Road Bridge (6 Nos.)	14,929,914	(26.90%above	18,946,061	18,946,061, 27.15%above	18,983,386	18,983,386 27.30%above	19,005,781
PART-B	Construction of Water Course Aqueduect (5 Nos.)	8,795,815	(26.90%above)	(11,161,889	11,161,889 27.15%above	11,183,879	11,183,879 27.30%above	11,197,072
PART -C	PART -C Construction of Inlets (10 Nos.)	2,330,350	26.90%above	(2,957,214)	2,957,214 27.15%above	2,963,040	2,963,040 27.30%above	2,966,536
PART-D	PART-D Construction of Operator Quarter	1,209,799	(26.90%above)	(1,535,235)	1,535,235 27.15%above	1,538,259	1,538,259 27.30%above	- 1,540,074
		Total Rs.		(34,600,399		34,668,564		34.709.463

AS PER ESTIMATE

Schedul Items Rs.27265882/-(+) Cortage Rs.2826801/

Estimate Cost Rs. 30092683/-

The ratural of the MS G.R. Britain (-) Estimate Cost Rs. 30092683/
Tort: Canadam Mid 4507716/30092683X100=14.97% above Estimate Cost

Sinch Suppose Many Canadam Mid 4507716/30092683X100=14.97% above Estimate Cost

Sinch Suppose Many Canadam Mind Cost According Cost

Control Suppose Mind Cost Mind Cost According Cost

Control Suppose Mind Cost Mind Cost

Control Suppose Mind Cost Mind Cost

Control Suppose Mind Cost

Cost Cost Cost

Cost Cost Cost

Cost Cost Cost

Cost Cost Cost

Cost Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Cost

Co

Analysis

- Wmolls

Remarks:- The Rates quouted by M/S G.R Brothers

(Rs. 346003997-Rs.27265882/ (+) 26.90%above Rs.7334517/-Schedul -B Tender Cost

Shaheed Benazirabad are found lowest the Tender cost of lowest and reasonable. Hence recommended for approval. lowest bidder worked out Rs.34,600,399/- in red ink are Juny 1 executive engineer Tube Wells Division No. I

Technical Officer Irrigation Development Sammer S

SCARP (North Rohri)

Shaheed Benezirabad

Irigation Development Avderarad

Hyderanak Hyderanak

HALA

Divisional Accounts Office: Tube Wells Division No. L. HALA.

(INTEGRITY PACT) DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC, PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS

(For Contracts Worth Rs:10.00 Million or More)

Contact No: 05 Dated: 20/1/2014

Contract Value: 34.600 Million

Contract Title: Construction of Village Road Bridge, Water Course Aqueduct, Inlets &

Operator Quarter for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir

Raho Taluka New Saeedabad District Matiari

M/S G.R Brothers hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right interest, privilege or other obligation of benefit from Government of Sindh or any administrative subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS) through any corrupt business practice.

Without limit in the generality of the foregoing M/S G.R Brothers represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate agent associate broker consultant director, promoter shareholder sponsor or subsidiary any commission gratification bribe, finder's fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract right interest privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No:I Hala except the which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/S G.R Brothers accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/S G.R Brothers accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees hat any contract right, interest privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law contract or other instrument be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regards M/S G.R Brothers agrees to indennify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by M/S G.R Brothers as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract right, interest, privilege or other obligation of benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

EXECUTE VE ANALYSES AND I



100

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF OPERATOR QUARTER ALONG-WITH PUMPING STATION IN SURFACE DRAINAGE OF DEH DETUKLIN U.C. SHAHMEER RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-D

RILL OF QUANTURY

Sr- Description	Diy	Rente	Unit	A TROBLEDAR A
Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structure i/c dag belling dressing reliting around structure with excavated earth watering & refarming lead upto one chain and lift upto 5' ft:	2029 Cft	3176.25	%0 Cft	6,445
Cement cherete plaini/c plaining compacting finishing and suring complete i/c screening washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:3:6	792 CA	12959.00	% Cft	102,682
Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6	776 Cft	11948.36	% Cft	92,680
Damp Press Course with cement sand and shingle concrete 1:2:4 i/c of cost of asphaltic inixture.	[35 Sft	4982.13	: % SA	6,714
5 Pieca brick work in ground floor in cement sand mortar 1:5 (i/c stricking of joints)	1307 Cft	12674.3	6 % Cft	165,612
6 Filling watering and ramming earth in floor with surplus earth from foundation lead one chain and lift upto 5'	'' [™] 409 Cft	1512.5	60 %0 Cft	619
Tilling whering and ramming earth under floor new leafth (Excavated from outside) lead up to one chain and lift up to 5'	200 Cf	3630.	00 %0 Cft	725
3 Cement concrete plain i/c placing complete chimpacting linishing and curing complete (i/c) screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering 1:4:8	410.63	n 11288.	75 % Cft	47,243

Sr. Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amuont
No Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This				
rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle).	535 (00	337.00	P.Cft	180,409
a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or precast laid in position. i) Ratio 1:2:4 90Lbs: cement sand 4Cft	535 Cft	337.00	r.cu	
shingle 1/8" to 1/4". (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-6)(i)		·		
Fabrication of milk steel reinforment for cememnt concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastening i/c cost of binding wire and includes removal of rust from bars).	29 Cwt	4820.20	P.Cwt	138,238
11 Gement plastr 1:3 upto 20' height b) 1/2't thick	1929 Sft	2344.59	% Sft	45,222
12 Providing and laying 3" thick topping cenient concrete (1:2:4) including surface finishing and deviding into panels.	408 Sft	4411.82	% Sft	18,017
Cement poining struck joints on walls b) Ratio 1:3	1379 Sft	121.58	% Sft	1,677
Providing gray cement skirting of dado 3/8" thick i/c rounding of conchers and sthaighling of top edges and finishing to smooth surface after plastering. (C) 1:3 Cement sand mortar.		2276.27	% Sft	77,786
Providing & fixing in position Doors windows and vertilator of 2"x2"x1/4" angle iron fram and 1-3/4" thick commercial plywood veneer shutters of deodar wood (3 ply on both sides. i/c hold, fasts and one mortical place.	e y 106 Set	933.75	P.Set	98,97
16 Painting new surface 6) Preparing surface and painting of door and windows any type (i/c edge three coats.	75 318 Sf	2743.1	4 % Sft	8,72

				Y-18.
St. Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amuont
17 Primary coat of chalk under distemper	1929 Sft	442.75	% Sft	8,540
Distempering c) three Coats	1929 Sft	1079.65	% Sft	20,824
White washing 19 c) three Coats	295 Sft	829.95	% Sft	2,447
Dry Brick of edge paying sand grouted i/c preparation of bed by watering ramming and bringing the same to proper camber by 1/2" mud plaster.	350 Sñ	2607.36	% Sft	9,135
Barow pit excavation undressed upto 100'.	1314 Cft	2117.50	%0 Cft	2,783
22 Grouting 4 1/2" dry brick work with cement mortar ratio 1:5	350 Sft	1002.79	% Sft	3,513
23 Single layer of tiles roofing 9"x4 1/2" laid over 4" earth 1" mud plaster without bhoosa groted with cement sand 1:3 on top of RCC slab provide with 34 Lbs bitument coating sand blinding.	275 Sft	5310.35	% Sft	14,603
24 Khuras of Roof 2'x2'-6"	3 Nos	358.68	Each	1,076
25 Bettom khuras of bricks massonary i/ ventient morta 1:6 ratio 4'x2'x4 1/2" over 3 cement concrete 1:4:8.		649.83	Each	1,949
26 Cost iron rain water down pipe fixed in place excluding heads and shoes but it painting and clamp etc. a) 4"dia cost iron down pipe.	n 'c 32 Rft	423.13	P.Rft	13,540
27 Shoes Bends or off sets for cost iron rail water down pipe i/c fixing and painting.	n 6 Nos	275.11	Each	1,651
28 Supplying and fixing in position iron ste grill of 3/4"x1/4" size flarte iron of approve lesign 1/c painting 3 coats etc, comple weight not be less than 3.7 Lbs/99ft linished grill.	te 36 Sft	180.50	P.Sft	6,498

• (1)					P.
S	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amuont
	Providing Dixing asquanting type white glized of Ilushine cistern with internal fitting & flush pipe with bend and making requisite numbers of holes in was plinth & floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 b) (i) W.C of not less than 19" clear opening between flushing rims and 3 gallons flushing tank with 4" dia C.1 Thimble.	1 No	4802.60	Each	4,803
	Providing & fixing a C.1 trap with 4" dia intel and 4" dia outlets of the approved slab cleaning design with C.1 grating with or without a yent arm i/c cost o making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good cement concrete 1:2:4 ratio.	1 No	1671.58	Each	1,672
	Providing and fixing 4" dia C.I soil and vent pipe i/c cutting and fitting and extra painting to match the colour of the buildings.	30 Rft	333.29	P.Rft	9,999
	Providing and fixing M.S clamps of the approved design to 4" dia pipe sockets i/c the cost of cilting and making good to wall df VI.S bolts and muts built 4" wall i/c pipe distance pieces extra painting to match the efficier of buildings.	3 Nos	72.16	Each	. 216
	Providing and fixing 4"x4"x4" dia C.I branch of the required degree with access doors rubber washer 1/8" thick bolts and nuts and witra painting to match the colour of building.	. I No	270.60	Each	27
34	Providing and fixing 4"x4" dia C.1 branch of the required degree with excess rubber washer 3/8" hick bolds and nuts and extra painting to match the colour of building	1 No	224.60	Each	22
35	Providing and fixing 4"x4" dia C.I branch of the required degree i/c painting to match the coloure of building.	l No	201.50	Each	20
30	Providing and fixing 4" dia C.I Terminal guard. I/c extra painting to match the colour off building.	1 No	389.70	Each	39

					גן
St.	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amuont
	Providing Gl. Pipes, specials & clamps etc i/c fixing culling and fitting complete with & i/c the cost of braking through walls & roof making god etc: with white sink Zink paint with pigment to match the colure of the building and testing with water to a pressure head of 200 feet and heading i) 1/2" dia G.l Pipe	311 [51]	73.21	P.Rft	6,589
	(S.1.No. 2012, Item-1 / P-14)			·	
38	Providing G.I Pipes and specials etc i/c fixing cutting and fitting complete with and i/c the cost of the cutting trenches upto 2 I/2" feet deep refilling watering ramming and disposal of surplus earth withing one chain and painting 2 coats of bitumen paint to pipes and special after cleaning and hossion cloth soaked in maxphalt i/c composition warapped light pipes head of 200' and handling ii) 3/4" dia G.Pipe	100 Rft	86.36	P.Rft	8,636
39	Supply his and fixing in position brass bib cock [1] [3] [4] [5] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6] [6	3 Nos	299.42	Each	898
40	Providing and fixing fully way gun metal valves with wheels threaded of flanged ends with rubber washer.				
	i) 1/2" dia (Light Pattern)	I No	134.42	Each	134
	ii) 3/4" dia (Light Pattern)	l No	197.12	Each	197
	j) 1" dia (Light Pattern)	l No	260.92	Each	261
1	Providing and laying i/c cutting and fitting C.I pipes in trenches and testing with water total pressure head of 200 ft.	32 Rft	231.61	P.Rft	7,412
42	Providing and tixing 6"x4" C.C trap with 4' outlet complete with 4" thick 1:2:4 C.C for bed and 1/2" thick coment plaster (1:3) to the kerb C.I grating 6"x6" and C.I over and frame 12"x12" (inside) etc complete. a) C.C. Gully trap 5"x4" i) with C.I. Cover and frame	r	1193.17	Each	1,193

					P.18)
/SV:	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amuont
	Providing R.C.C Pipe with collars class "B" and digging the trenches to required depth and fixing in position i/c cutting fitting and jointing with maxphalt composition and cement mortor 1:1 and testing with water perssure to a head of 4' ft: above the top of the highest pipe and reflign with excavated (a) 6" dia (S.l.No. 2, P-23)V-III, Part- V-B		162.00	P.Rft	32,400
	Construction mainhole or inspection chamber for the required dia of circular sewer and 3'-6" (1067 mm) depth with walls of B.B in cement mortar 1:3 cement plastered 1:3, 1/2" thick inside of walls and 1" (25 mm) thick over benchinbg and channels i/c fixing C.I manhole cover with frame of clear opening (1-1/2' x 1, 1/2' (457 x 457 mm) of 1.75 Cwt (88.9 kg) embedded in plain C.C 1:2:4 and fixing 1" (25 mm) C.C duly painted etc completed as per specification and drawing No. D.P/I of Public I tealth Circle Southerrn Zone, (a) 4" to 12" dla2" x 2" x 3'-6" (S.I.No. 1, P-39)	1 No	14748.00	Each	14,748
	Miguig for light or fan point with 3/.029 PVC insulated wire in 20mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall of columns as required. P-15, Item- 124	1	797.00	P.Point	10,361
46	P/F flush type 2 pin 5 amps S.P plug socke switch, and shoe unit on prepared board recessed in wall or columns (S.I.No. 11, P-10)		83.00	P. Point	332
47	Providing and fixing A.C one way S.P 5ampswitch flish type on I gien prepared board.	13 Nos	54.00	Each	702
48	Broviding and fixing S.W canpoy block and lackli ceilling rose on S.W block	8 Nos	98.00	Each	784
49'	Providing and fixing metal board to action modate mains or sub mains switche and for other similar jobs on surface.	!	932.00	P.Sft	11,184

No.	Description	Oty	Rate	Unit	mount
50.	Providing and fixing on prepared board iron slad double pole switch fuse with rewireable tuse link carrier 500 volts, grade 30 amp		1005.00	Each	3,015
51	Providing and fixing mild steel bar fan clamp 15.8mm (5/8") dia suitable fro R.C.C roof	2 Nos	315.00	Each	630
52	Errection of ceilling fan i/c wiring of down rod woth 1/1.13mm (3/029) PVC fixing of regulator blad canopy etc as required	2 Nos	168.00	Each	336
53	Supplying coilling fans 58" sweep	2 Nos	3185.00	Each	6,370
(j.k)	Providing & fixing 1-40 watt tube light complete with 40 walt 4' long rod chowk starter & putty with ohilps componeents ite necessary electrical connection and fixing wall ceilling etc complete.	4 Nos	496.00	Each	1,984
55	P/F carthing set with 2" x 2"x1x2" copper plate buried in ground at a depth of 12" or less if water comes out from the ground level with salt and charcol, etc i/e making the pit 1/2" deep by excavation of all type of soil is the plate to be connected with No. 8 B. With ball tipper wire run in 1/2" G.L. Pipe trougth from the earth plate upto the metalic electrical accessary i/e providing necessary its	l No	5236.00	Each	5,236
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	WF A.C ceiling fan regulator on S.W.G	™ 2 Nos	150.00	Each	300
. :	11.			Total:	1,209,799

EMECULIES ENGINEER
Table Views Love on No. 1

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF VILLAGE ROAD CULVERTS OVER LEADING CHANNEL FOR DEH DETHKI TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-A

BILL QUANTITY

Sr.	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
Vo.		41,250 Cft	3,176.25	%0 Cft:	131,020
1	Excavation in foundation of buildings	41.200 010		ļ	
	bridges and other structures i/c dag, belling.			ļ	
	dressing refilling around structures with		1		
	excavated earth watering & ramming earth			ļ	
	lead up to 5. of				
	(GSS-2012, P-4, Item-18 (b).	28,875 Cft	1,058.75	%0Cft:	30,571
2	Re-handling of earth work.	20,073 Cit	1,050		
	b) Up to lead of 50 ft:				
	Item-9, P-2 GS-2012	22 000 CB	1,058.75	%0 Cft:	34,939
3	Extra for wet earth work.	33,000 Cft	1,000.75	700 011	5 7,1 = 1
	(GSS-2012, P-3, Item-15)	264.60	7,000.00	%Sft:	18,480
4	Erection and removal of centering for	264 Sft.	7,000.00	/////	70,100
	R.C.C or plain cement concrete works of		}		
	partal wood (2nd class)				
	b) Vertical.				
	(GSS-2012, P-19, Item-17 (b).		11 200 75	% Cft:	140,884
5	Cement concrete plain i/c placing		11,288.75	% CIt.	140,604
	compacting, finishing and curing complete	1	Ì		
	(i/c screening and washing of stone	Į.			
	aggregate without shuttering)	ı			
	i) Ratio 1:4:8.				
	(GSS-2012, P-15, Item-5 (i).				511.550
6	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c al	1,607 Cft	337.00	P.Cft:	541,559
•	labour and material except the cost of stee	[
	reinforcement and its labour for bending	2			
	and binding which will be paid separately				
	This rate also includes all kinds of forms				
	molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering	y .			
	and finishing and exposed surface (i/o				
	screening and washing of shingle)			1	
	a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns		£		
	rafts, lintels and other structural member	S			
	laid in site or pre-cast laid in position				
	i) Ratio 1:2:4 90Lbs: cement sand 4Cf	,			
	shingle 1/8" to 1/4"			1	
	(GSS-2012, P-16, Item-6).				1

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
7	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal		5,001.70	P.Cwt:	430,593
	of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars. (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-8 (b).				
8	Pacca brick work other than building including striking of joints up to 20 feet height in cement sand mortar 1:5. (GSS-2012, P-21, Item-7)(d)	-	12,574.38	% Cit:	312,976
9	Cement Plaster 1:3 up to 20' height. C) 3/4" thick. (GSS-2012, P-51, Item-10(C).	846 Sft.	2,795.30	% Sft:	23,648
10	Barrow pit excavation undressed lead up to 100'. a) Ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, P-1, Item-3 (a).	16,000 Cft	2,117.50	%0 Cft:	33,880
l l	Dressing and Leveling of earth work to designed section ect complete GSS-2012. P-3. I-11 (b)	16,000 Cft	187.55	%0 Cft;	3,001
1	Boring for Tube well in all water bearing, soils from ground level up to 100' or 30.50 meter depth i/c sinking and with drawing. e) 200 mm. (8" dia). (PHES-2012, P-41, Item-1)(e)	320 Cft	535.00	P.Rft:	171,200
	Supplying M.S Bail Plug of approved quality d) for 15t) mm, (6" dia) (PHES-part-III, Vol-IV 2012, P-42 Item	4 Nos.	2,607.00	Each	10,428
	Supplying and fixing local make coir stainer of approved quality complete. b) for 150 mm. (6" dia) (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-10 (b).	120 Rft	647.00	P.Rft:	77,640
	Supplying and installing M.S blind pipe 3/16" thick (5 mm.) of best and approved quality and make including necessary socket etc. complete. b) for 150 mm. (6" dia) blind pipe (PHES-2012, P-44, Item-11 (b)	200 Rft	762.50	P.Rft:	152,500

Sr. No.	Description	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
16	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of the wages of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing pumps etc. at lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depths from trenches including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. (ii) Hire charges of pumping set above 10		2,000.00	P.Day	150,000
	H.P pumping out water from 15' deep trench. (PHES-2012, P-77, Item-23 (ii).				
	NOTE:- For working the pump beyond 8 hours the following payment shall be made, the higher of the pumping set it self being for 24 hours. i) For pumping set of above 10 H.P. (PHES-2012, P-77, Item-23 (i)	900 Hours	250.00	P. Hour	225,000
Total Rs :-					
			248	8319X6=	14,929,917

EXECUTIVE ANGLEER

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF WATERCOURSE ACQUEDUCT OVER LEADING CHANNEL / DRAIN FOR DEH DETHKI TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-B

BILL OF QUANTITY

Sr. No.	Description	Qty		Rate	Unit	Amount
	Providing ad casting in site RCC bored piles in class (B) using sulphate resistant cement of diameter 22" dia of 1:1/2:3 Ratio(Market Rate)	240	Rft	3730.00	P. Rft	895,200
2	Steel linear consist of 1/4" thick steel sheet welded in round shape including epoxy painting complete in all respect 22" dia	10	Rft	4512.00	P. Rft	45,120
3	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position. i) Ratio 1:2:4 90Lbs: cement sand 4Cft: shingle 1/8" to 1/4" (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-6).	1074	Cft:	337.00	P. Cft	361,938
4	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (GSS-2012 P-16 Item-8 (b).	91.35	Cwt	5001.70	P. Cwt	456,905
					Total	1,759,163
LACTOR STATE OF THE STATE OF TH				175	59163X5=	8,795,816

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Trabe Track Division No. 1

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF INLETS (10 NOS.) IN DEH DETHKI TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD DISTRICT MATIARI

PART-C

BILL OF QUANTITY

S.#	Description	. Q	ty	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges and other Structures i/c dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering ramming earth lead up to one chain and lift up to 5 ft: b) In ordinary soil. (GSS-2012, P-4, Item-18(b).		Cft:	3176.25	%0 Cft:	3,144
2	Cement Concrete plain i/c finishing and currying complete i/c screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering.b) Ratio 1:3:6. (GSS-2012, P-15, Item-5h).	186	Cft:	12595	% Cft:	23,379
3	Reinforced cement concrete work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms, molds, lifting shuttering, curing, rendering and finishing and exposed surface (i/c screening and washing of shingle). a) R.C work in roof, slab, beams, columns, rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in site or pre-cast laid in position. i) Ratio 1:2:4 90Lbs: cement sand 4Cft: shingle 1/8" to 1/4" (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-6).	401	Cft:	337	P.Cft:	134,969
4	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars. (b) using Tar Bars. (GSS-2012, P-16, Item-8 (a).	14.304	Cwt	5001.7	P.Cwt:	71,542
				i	Total Rs:-	233,035
78 11	For 10 Nos Inlets	23	3,035	Х	10	2,330,350

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1) N	AME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Tubewells Division No.! Hala
	ROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Povincial
3) T1	TLE OF CONTRACT	F&Inst: of Pumps 5 Cusecs for P.Sation S.D.S Shahmir Raho
4) T	ENDER NUMBER	No.SKP/TWD-I/HALA/03, Dated: 01-01-2014
5) BF	RIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	2.00.01-01-2014
6) FC	RUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	
7) TE	NDER ESTIMATED VALUE	14.472 Million
8) EN (Fo	GINEER'S ESTIMATE or civil works only)	14.472 Million
9) ES	TIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	ED CONTROL (22) 12 Months
10) TE	NDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	20-1-2014 at 3.00 PM
II) NU	MBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	
(Att	ach list of buyers)	
12) NUI	MBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos.
13) NUN	MBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	TME OF OPENING OF RIDE 03 Nos.
14) BID	EVALUATION REPORT	already sumitted
	• •	
(3) NAN	ME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	L BIDDER M/S G.R Brothers
l6) CON	TRACT AWARD PRICE	14.472 Million
17) RAN	- KING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVA SI 2 nd 3 rd EVALUATION DID:	ALL/ATION REPORT
(i.e. I	12 , 3 DVALOATION BID).	1st M/S G.R Brothers
	:	2nd M/S Sher Muhammad Mugheri
	3	Brd M/S Mumtaz & Co.
18) METI	FOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Tick	one)
a)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PR	ROCEDURE Domestic/ Local
b)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PI	ROCEDURE
c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
d)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDD	
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER ME EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ET	THOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.

19) APP	ROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTI	RACT_	Cheif Engineer Irrigation Development in Sindh Hyderabad
20) WHI	ETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	IN AN	
21) ADV	VERTISEMENT :		Yes V No
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	v
ii)	News Papers	No	
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Daily Express dt: 5-1-2014,Daily Ibrat dt: 6-1-2014, Dail The News dt:6-1-2014
22		No	
	JRE OF CONTRACT THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA		Domastic Local V Int.
WAS (If yes	INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN , enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No
WASI	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN . enclose a copy)	rs?	Yes No
25) WHET METH	TIER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	Y WAS NG?	OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes V No
26) WAS B	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DDERS	? Yes V No
27) WHET! BID/B	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	'ALUA'	TED Yes / No
28) WHETI COMPL	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNI JIAN'T?	CALLY	Yes No Y
29) WHETI THE TI	IER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR Q ME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	UOTEI	D PRICES WERE READ OUT AT Yes
00.1116	HER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BI ACT? copy of the bid evaluation report)	lDDER	S BEFORE THE AWARD OF
(, macil (over the old evaluation report)		Yes / No

	31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
	32) ANY DEVIATION PROVIDEN	No	ν'
	32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN (If yes, give details)	IN THE TE	NDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
		Yes	N.
	22) 11	No	
	33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
	34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	No	V
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
		No	
	35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY BLACK LISTED?	ТНАТ ТІ	IE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT Yes No
	36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL C SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF WISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PTHE PR PROCURI T, IF ABRO	OCURING AGENCY TO THE
	37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOR THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	BILIZATIO	ADVANCE PAYMENT IN Yes No 7
	38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	1
		No No	·
	Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer	'	
FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi
Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:1 HALA

No:SKP/TWD-I/Hala/ 251 Dated: 31/01/2014

To,

M/S G.R Brothers, Shaheed Benazirabad.

AWARD LETTER

Subject:

FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION OF PUMPS 5 CUSECS CAPACITY

AND ALLIED WORK FOR SURFACEDRAINAGE SCHEME DEH DETHKI IN U.C SHAHMIR RAHO TALUKA NEW SAEEDABAD

DISTRICT MATIARI.

The competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost of Rs: 14.472 Million (Rs. Fourteen Million Four Hundred Seventy Two Thousand) after given the rebates. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanctioned cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:I

HALA

1/-

The Project Director SCARP (NR) Shaheed Benazirabad for favour of kind

information. 2./-

The Director (CB) SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Sindh Secretariat No:04 Karachi for favour of kind information.

> **EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** TUBEWELL DIVISION NO:1

Ammy

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TUBEWELL DIVISION NO.I HALA

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

An agreement made this 26 days of 12 in the year Two Thousand Fourteen (2014) between the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I. Hala here in after called contractors (which expressions shall include their successors) of the other one part and Mr.G.R Brothers currying on business under the part and style of by their Proprietor Mr. Ghulam Rasool (which expressions shall include their successors and assigns of the said firm and here executors, administrators and assigns of the said individual partners of the said firm) after other part.

WHERE AS the Executive Engineer Tubewells No.1 Hala as accepted the Contractors tender here-with annexed and for the work Furnishing And Installation Of Pumps 5 Cusecs Capacity and Allied Work, for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Sacedabad District Matiari sanctioned amount Rs.14,472,000/- and signed by the contractors, after having made them selves fully aqueduct with its meaning and where as the contractors have already deposit with the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala sum amount Rs. 350,000/= dated: 16-1-2014, for 2% earnest money for the above mentioned work. Security deposit Rs. Balance 3% security deposit will be deducted from running bill. Vide challan No. Nil in addition earnest money Rs.Nil and given to the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala a lien over such sum as security for the due fulfillment of contract No. this agreement witness that the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala and the contractors shall respectively well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all the term and conditions of the afore said specification of the tender.

The contractors do hereby bind them solves, their heits, successors / legal representative and assignees to pay to the Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.I Hala a <u>sum of Rs.350,000/-</u> by way and case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions of the contracts including the mentioned in the tender without prejudice to the right of the Executive Engineer Tubewells Division No.I Hala to received damages for any subbreach.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF the said parties have set their have

this 31-1-2014.

WITNESS

2. **M**. M.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Tube 127's Division No. 1

PAKISTAN PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN PAKISTAN

SPECIAL ADHESIVE

ADHESIVE

PAKISTAN

PADHESIVE

TITLIS SECTION

PAKISTAN

SPECIA

Installation of Pumps 5 Cusces Capacity and Allied Works for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahn. Comprative Statement showing the standared Bids Documents received on 20-1-2014 for the work Furnishing Raho Taluka New Saeed Abad District Matiari

		. 5	Ϋ́C	M/S G.R	M/S G.R Brothers	M/S Shee Mugh	M/S Sheer Muhammad Mugheri & Co.	W/S Mur	M/S Mumtaz & Co.
				Rate	Amount	Pare			
	Furnishing and instalation of 5 cusecs pump single stage (KSB or equivalent)							Rate	Amount
	with 40 Hp vertical hallow shaft motor								
_	10", dia column Shaft Top Shaft 30mm, Each	Each	6 Nos.	(1,890,000	(11,340,000	7 1 938 000	44	0	
	discharge head bowl assembly and						000,020,11	1,940,000	11,640,000
	delivery pipe incuding all fixtures and				-				
	Providing and fire	_					-		
	rioviding and fixing Control Panel of 40								
v	Hp motors (siemens) including all Each fixture and fitting etc.	Each	6 Nos.	300,000	1,800,000	308.000	1 848 000	070	
	Providing and fixing Main Switch with						000,000	310,000	1,860,000
	400 Amp: China 1st class quality in				· ·				
	metal box and earthing including all	<u>.</u>	<u>-</u>		****				
~					·-	-	•	•	
		Each	6 Nos.	222,000	(1,332,000)	229.000	1 374 000	0000	
<u>></u>	Volts meter and Wiring with 19/064					-	000,4	730,000	1,380,000
<u> </u>	7/064 and thimble of proper size etc	-							
4	complete							_	

Tentropy of the states quouted by M/S G.R Brothers Shaheed Benazirabad are found lowest, the Tender cost of lowest bidder worked out Rs. 14.472,000- in red link are lowest and reasonable. Hence recommended for approval.

Checkers of the states quouted by M/S G.R Brothers Shaheed Benazirabad are found lowest, the Tender cost of lowest bidder worked out Rs. 14.472,000- in red link are lowest and reasonable. Hence recommended for the supproval.

Checkers of the states of the s

CHIEF ENCINVER

Irigation Development Arcereses. Shakeed beauthaipad

Divisional Accounts Officer Tube Wells Division No. 1 HALA

(INTEGRITY PACT) DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC, PAYABLE BY CONTRACTORS

(For Contracts Worth Rs:10.00 Million or More)

Contact No: 06 Dated: 20/1/2014

Contract Value: 14.472 Million

Contract Title Furnishing And Installation Of Pumps 5 Cusecs Capacity and Allied Work for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki in U.C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Saeedabad District Matiari

M/S G.R Brothers hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the procurement of any contract, right interest, privilege or other obligation of benefit from Government of Sindh or any administrative subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by it (GOS)

Without limit in the generality of the foregoing M/S G.R Brothers represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate agent associate broker consultant director, promoter shareholder sponsor or subsidiary any commission gratification bribe, finder's fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract right interest privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No:I Hala except the which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/S G.R Brothers accepts full responsibility and strict liability that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with PA and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/S G.R Brothers accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration representation and warranty. It agrees hat any contract right, interest privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to PA under any law contract or other instrument be voidable at the option of PA.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by PA in this regards M/S G.R Brothers agrees to indemnify PA for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to PA in an amount equivalent to ten time the sum of any commission gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by M/S G.R Brothers as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract right, interest, privilege or other obligation of benefit in whatsoever form from PA.

January 19

ROTHER OF THE PARTY OF THE PART

NAME OF WORK: - Furnishing and Installation of Pumps 5 Cusces Capacity and Allied Works for Surface Drainage Scheme of Deh Dethki in U/C Shahmir Raho Taluka New Saeedabad District Matiari

BILL OF QUANTITY

Sr. No.	Description	Qty:	Rate	Unit	Amount
	Furnishing and installing of 5.00 Cusecs pump Single Stage (KSB) with 40 H.P vertical hallow shaft motor of Siemens along with Column Pipe of 10" dia Column Shaft Top Shaft 30 mm, Discharge Head, Bowl Assembly and Delivery Pipe i/c all fixtures and fitting etc. complete.		1890 000)	Each	1/340000/_
C	Providing and fixing Control Panel for 40 H.P. Motor (Siemens) i/c all fixture and fitting etc. complete.	6 Nos.	300000/_	Each	1800000/.
fi B w	Providing and fixing Main Switch with 400 types (China) in metal box and earthling i/c all exture and fittings etc. complete and also i/c tus-Bars, Amp: Meter Volts Meter and wiring oith 19/.064", 7/.064 PVC Wire and tumble of coper size etc. complete.	6 Nos.	222 000/	Each	1332000/

◆Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.I Hala

2. Tender Reference No:

SKP /TWD-I/Hala/03, Dated: 01-01-2014

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of pumping station, Direct Disposal, Earth

Work, Village Road Bridge, Water Course and Inlets for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki U.C Shahmeer

Raho Taluka New Saeed Abad

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage- On-envelop procurement SPRRA - Web Bile SNO 18506

5. Tender Published:

Daily Ibrat Dated: 06+01-2014. Daily The News Dated: 06-01-2014, Daily Express Dated: 05-01-2014 03 Nos.

6. Total Bid documents 7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos.

8. Technical Bid Opening date:

(if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified

Not Applicable

(if applicable):

Nil

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 11. Financial Bid Opening date:

20-01-2014

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.	M/S Jamali & Brother	22,152,613/-	1 st Lowest	+14.88%above	Responsive	Recommended for award of work benj
2.	M/S Mumtaz & Co.	22,344,135/-	2 nd Lowest	+15.87%above	Responsive	Responsive
3.	M/S Sher Mohd Mugheri & Co.	22,480,936/-	3 rd Lowest	+16.58%above	Responsive	Responsive

Signatures of the Members of the Procurement Committee.

(Saeed Ahmed Channar) **Executive Engineer Tubwells** Division No.1 Hala

Technical Officer Irrigation Development (Chairman) Region Hyderabad

(Member)

(Muhamad Nawaz Soomro)

(Mehror All Memon) Assistant Engineer Provincial Highway Sub-Division Hyderabad

(Member)



Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.I Hala

2. Tender Reference No:

SKP /TWD-I/Hala/03, Dated: 01-01-2014

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of pumping station, Direct Disposal, and Operator Quarter for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki U.C

Shahmeer Raho Taluka New Saeed Abad

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage- One envelop procurement SPPRA Web Sile SNO: 18506

5. Tender Published:

Daily Ibrat Dated: 06-01-2014, Daily The News Dated: 06-01-2014, Daily Express Dated: 05-01-2014

6. Total Bid documents

03 Nos.

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos.

(if applicable)

8. Technical Bid Opening date:

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified

Not Applicable

(if applicable):

Nil

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

20-01-2014

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.	M/S Jamali & Brother	17,457,570/-	1 st Lowest	+14.54%above	Responsive	Recommended for award of work being
2.	M/S Sher Mohd Mugheri & Co.	17,713,225/-	2 nd Lowest	+16.21%above	Responsive	Responsive
3.	M/S Mumtaz & Co.	17,837,400/-	3 rd Lowest	+17.03%above	Responsive	Responsive

Signatures of the Members of the Procurement Committee.

(Saeed Ahmed Channar) **Executive Engineer Tubwells**

Division No.I Hala (Chairman)

(Muhamad Nawaz Soomro) **Technical Officer** Irrigation Development Region Hyderabad (Member)

(Niehice Ali Memon) Assistant Engineer

Provincial Highway Sub-Division Hyderabad (Member)



Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.1 Hala

2. Tender Reference No:

SKP /TWD-I/Hala/03, Dated: 01-01-2014

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Village Road Bridges, Earth Work Leading

Channel, Water Course Aqueducts and Inlets for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki U.C. Shahmeer Raho Taluka

New Saced Abad

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage-One envelop procurement SPRA Web Sile SNO 18506

5. Tender Published:

Daily Ibrat Dated: 06-01-2014, Daily The News Dated: 06-01-2014, Daily Express Dated: 05-01-2014

6. Total Bid documents

03 Nos. 03 Nos. 7. Total Bids Received:

8. Technical Bid Opening date:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

(if applicable)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified

(if applicable): 10. Bid(s) Rejected:

Nil

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

20-01-2014

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

ic	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	
	6	7
V€	Responsive	Recommended for award of work being
V	Responsive .	Responsive
ive	Responsive	Responsive

(Saeed Ahmed Channar) **Executive Engineer Tubwells**

> Division No.I Hala (Chairman)

(Muhamad Nawaz Soomro) Technical Officer Irrigation Development Region Hyderabad

(Member)

m. manloo3/ Assistant Engineer **Provincial Highway** Sub-Division Hyderabad (Member)

Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.I Hala



2. Tender Reference No:

SKP /TWD-I/Hala/03, Dated: 01-01-2014

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Pumping Station, Making Direct Disposal

Arrangements and Earth Work for Leading Channel for Surface

Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki U.C Shahmeer Raho Taluka

New Saeed Abad.

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage- One envelop procurement SPPRA - 616 516 2NO. 18506

5. Tender Published:

Daily Ibrat Dated: 06-01-2014, Daily The News Dated: 06-01-2014, Daily Express Dated: 05-01-2014

6. Total Bid documents

03 Nos. 03 Nos.

7. Total Bids Received: 8. Technical Bid Opening date:

Not Applicable

(if applicable)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified

Not Applicable

(if applicable):

Nil

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 11. Financial Bid Opening date:

20-01-2014

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.	Mr. Khalid Masood Channa	44,522,646/-	1 st Lowest	+14.99%above	Responsive	Recommended for award of work being
2.	M/S Sher Mohd Mugheri & Co.	45,172,891/-	2 nd Lowest	+16.67%above	Responsive	Responsive
3.	M/S Mumtaz & Co.	45,517,138/-	3 rd Lowest	+17.56%above	Responsive	Responsive

Signatures of the Members of the Procurement Committee.

(Saeed Ahmed Channar) **Executive Engineer Tubwells** Division No.I Hala

(Chairman)

(Muhamad Nawaz Soomro) Technical Officer

Irrigation Development Region Hyderabad (Member)

w.warpao,3

(Mehroez All Memon) Assistant Engineer Provincial Highway Sub-Division Hyderabad

(Member)

Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.I Hala



2. Tender Reference No:

SKP /TWD-I/Hala/03, Dated: 01-01-2014

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Furnishing & Installation of Pumps 5 Cusecs Capacity and Allied Works for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh Dethki U.C Shahmeer

Raho Taluka New Saeed Abad.

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage- One envelop procurement SPPRA WEB BILE SIVO, 18506

5. Tender Published:

Daily Ibrat Dated: 06-01-2014,

Daily The News Dated: 06-01-2014, Daily Express Dated: 05-01-2014

6. Total Bid documents

03 Nos. 03 Nos.

7. Total Bids Received: 8. Technical Bid Opening date:

Not Applicable

(if applicable)

9. No, of Bid technically qualified

Not Applicable

(if applicable):

Nil

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 11. Financial Bid Opening date:

20-01-2014

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
	2	3	4	5	6	7
1.	M/S G.R Brothers .	14,472,000/-		Quoted Rate	Responsive	Recommended for award of work being /
2,	M/S Sher Mohd Mugheri & Co.	14,850,000/-	2 nd Lowest	Quoted Rate	Responsive	Responsive
3,	M/S Mumtaz & Co.	14,880,000/-	3 rd Lowest	Quoted Rate	Responsive	Responsive

Signatures of the Members of the Procurement Committee.

(Saeed Ahmed Channar)

Executive Engineer Tubwells Division No.1 Hala (Chairman)

(Muhammad Nawaz Soomro) **Technical Officer** Irrigation Development Region

Hyderabad (Member)

(Memoor All Memon) Assistant Engineer Provincial Highway Sub-Division Hyderabad

(Member)

Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Tubewell Division No.I Hala



2. Tender Reference No:

SKP/TWD-I/Hala/03, Dated: 01-01-2014

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Construction of Village Road Bridges, Water Course Aqueduct,

Inlets and Operator Quarter for Surface Drainage Scheme Deh

Dethki U.C Shahmeer Raho Taluka New Saeed Abad.

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage- One envelop procurement SPPRA Web 216 3No. 18506

5. Tender Published:

Daily Ibrat Dated: 06-01-2014, Daily The News Dated: 06-01-2014,

Daily Express Dated: 05-01-2014 6. Total Bid documents

03 Nos.

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos.

8. Technical Bid Opening date:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

(if applicable)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 11. Financial Bid Opening date:

Nil 20-01-2014

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

Remarks	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Comparison with Estimated cost	Ranking in terms of cost	Cost offered by the Bidder	Name of Firm or Bidder	S No.
7	6	5	4	3	2	1
Recommended for award of work	Responsive	+14.98%above	1 st Lowest	34,600,399/-	Mr. G.R Brothers	1.
Responsive	Responsive	+15.21%above	2 nd Lowest	34,668,564/-	M/S Sher Mohd Mugheri & Co.	2.
Responsive	Responsive	+15.34%above	3 rd Lowest	34,709,463/-	M/S Mumtaz & Co.	3.

Signatures of the Members of the Procurement Committee.

(Muhammad Nawaz Soomro)

(Saeed Ahmed Channar) **Executive Engineer** Tubwells Division No.I Hala

Technical Officer Irrigation Development Region Hyderabad (Member) (Chairman)

(Mahles Ati Memon)

Assistant Engineer Provincial Highway Sub-Division Hyderabad (Member)